


United Kingdom
Verso Books
6 Meard Street
London
W1F 0EG
Tel + 44 (0) 20 7437 3546
Fax + 44 (0) 20 7734 0059
enquiries@verso.co.uk

USA
Verso Books
20 Jay Street, Suite 1010
Brooklyn, NY 11201
Tel + 1 (718) 246 8160
Fax + 1 (718) 246 8165
verso@versobooks.com

www.versobooks.com

Trade Orders
USA
W.W. Norton
500 Fifth Avenue
New York, NY 10110
Orders and Customer Service
Tel + 1 (800) 233 4830
Fax + 1 (800) 458 6515

Canada
Penguin Books (Canada)
A Division of Pearson 
Canada Inc.
90 Eglinton Avenue East, 
Suite 700
Toronto, Ontario  M4P 2Y3
Tel + 1 (416) 925 2249
Fax + 1 (416) 925 0068
Toll free + 1 (800) 810 3104

UK and Rest of World
Marston Book Services
Unit 160
Milton Park
Abingdon
Oxon OX14 4SD
Tel + 44 (0) 1235 465500
Fax + 44 (0) 1235 465555

Australia and New Zealand
Palgrave Macmillan
Level 1, 15–19 Claremont Street,
South Yarra Vic 3141
Australia
Tel + 61 (03) 9825 1111
Fax + 61 (03) 9825 1010
palgrave@macmillan.com.au

Individual Orders
All books published by Verso are
available from good booksellers
worldwide. Your local bookseller
can supply Verso books from stock
or can obtain them for you. Credit
card orders can be placed by
telephone on the numbers above.

Desk Copies
Desk copies of certain titles are
available to lecturers who wish 
to consider books as course texts.
A maximum of three titles may
be requested and retained for 
28 days’ inspection. All books 
not returned, or adopted, will 
be charged for.

Lecturers who wish to order desk
copies should indicate the title
they require, their educational
institution, the course title and
estimated enrollment to:

North America
jessica@versobooks.com

UK and ROW
enquiries@verso.co.uk

Please note that all prices and
publication dates in this catalogue are
subject to revision without notice.

The imprint of New Left Books

F RO N T  C OV E R : S T E A LWO R K S

C ATA L O G U E :  W W W. PAU L S M I T H D E S I G N.C O M



Recent Highlights

Chavs
The Demonization  
of the Working  
Class  

OWEN JONES
Bestselling investigation  
into the myth and reality  
of working-class life in  
contemporary Britain. 

May 

Politics

320 pages • 5 x 7.75 inches

Translation rights: David Higham Associates

Paperback • $19.95/£9.99/$21CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 864 8

CQ 36

 

Less Than Nothing
Hegel and 
the Shadow 
of Dialectical 
Materialism  

SLAVOJ ŽIŽEK
The renowned philosopher 
with his masterwork on the 
Hegelian legacy. 

May 

Philosophy

1200 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Hardback • $69.95/£50/$73.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 897 6

CQ 24 

Rebel Cities
From the Right 
to the City to the 
Urban Revolution  

DAVID HARVEY
Manifesto on the urban 
commons from the 
acclaimed theorist. 

April 

Politics

204 pages • 5.5 x 8.25 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Hardback • $19.95/£12.99/$21CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 882 2

CQ 24

 

Ryszard Kapuściński
ARTUR  
DOMOSŁAWSKI
Definitive biography of  
one of the most significant 
journalists of the  
twentieth century. 

July 

Biography

464 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Świat 
Książki

Hardback • $29.95/£25/$31.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 858 7

CQ 24

 



“By the beginning of the twenty-first century, 
capitalism truly encompassed the world —  

yet cogent explanations of what had brought  
it about were in short supply. This book seeks to  

transcend the false dichotomy between states and 
markets, and to come to grips with the intricate 

relationship between states and capitalism.” 

Leo Panitch and Sam Gindin



3

September

Politics

368 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Hardback • $29.95/£20/$31.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 742 9

CQ 24

“They have few rivals and no betters in analyzing the relations between politics  
and economics, between globalization and American power, between theory and  

quotidian reality, and between crisis and political possibility.” Doug Henwood

“Lucid and indispensable guides to the history and practice of American Empire.” 
Naomi Klein

Groundbreaking account of America’s role in the 
development of global capitalism

The Making of Global 
Capitalism
LEO PANITCH and SAM GINDIN
•	 US	and	UK	author	tour

•	 Major	review	coverage

Panitch and Gindin’s monumental study offers a significant rethinking 
of the development of global capitalism. Transcending classical theories 
of interimperialist rivalry and the false dichotomy between states and 
markets in the neoliberal era, this book produces an exceptionally rich 
account of postwar global capitalism to the present day. Focussing on 
the American state, Panitch and Gindin argue that its distinctiveness 
rests in its capacity to identify the interests of its own capital with 
that of capital in general, while restructuring other states to the end of 
spreading capitalist social relations and preventing economic crises 
from interrupting capital’s globalizing tendencies.  Examining recent 
economic crises, the authors identify social conflict occurring within, 
rather than between, states, producing political fault-lines replete with 
possibilities for the emergence of new movements to transcend capitalist 
markets and states.

LEO PANITCH is Canada Research Chair in Comparative Political 
Economy in the Department of Political Science at York University, 
Toronto. Editor of the Socialist Register since 1985, his books include 
Working Class Politics in Crisis; The End of Parliamentary Socialism; and 
Renewing Socialism: Transforming Democracy, Strategy and Imagination. 

SAM GINDIN is the former Research Director of the Canadian 
Autoworkers Union and Packer Visiting Chair in Social Justice at York 
University. Among his many publications, he is the author (with Greg 
Albo and Leo Panitch) of In and Out of Crisis: The Global Financial 
Meltdown and Left Alternatives. 

The End of  
Parliamentary Socialism
Pbk . $29.95/£26.99/$31.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 85984 338 3

ALSO AVAILABLE



“They will tell you that you are dreaming,  
but the true dreamers are those who think that 
things can go on indefinitely the way they are, 

just with some cosmetic changes. We are not 
dreamers, we are the awakening from a dream 

which is turning into a nightmare.” 

Slavoj Žižek

Slavoj Žižek talking at Zuccotti Partk, New York



5

The renowned philosopher finds a utopian future  
in worldwide protests

Less Than Nothing
Hegel and the Shadow of 
Dialectical Materialism
Hbk • $69.95/£50.00/$87.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 897 6

Living in the End Times 
Pbk • $22.95/£12.99/$28.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 702 3

In Defense of Lost Causes
Pbk • $22.95/£12.99/$28.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 429 9

First As Tragedy,  
Then As Farce
Pbk • $14.95/£7.99/$16CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 84467 428 2

ALSO AVAILABLE

September

Philosophy/Politics

128 pages • 5 x 7.75 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Paperback Original • $14.95/£7.99/$16CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 042 1

CQ 36

Praise for Living In The End Times

“Fierce brilliance … scintillating.” Steven Poole, Guardian

“Žižek is to today what Jacques Derrida was to the ’80s: the thinker of choice for Europe’s young  
intellectual vanguard.” Observer

“Invigorating, entertaining and expanding enquiring minds around the world.” Helen Brown, Daily Telegraph

Praise for First as Tragedy, Then as Farce

“A great provocateur and an immensely suggestive and even dashing writer ... Žižek writes with  
passion and an aphoristic energy that is spellbinding.” Richard Rayner, Los Angeles Times

The Year of Dreaming 
Dangerously
SLAVOJ ŽIŽEK
Call it the year of dreaming dangerously: in 2011 we all witnessed (and 
participated in) a series of shattering events. Emancipatory dreams 
mobilized protesters in New York, Tahrir Square, London and Athens 
—and there were the obscure destructive dreams propelling the mass 
murderer Breivik and racist populists all around the world, from 
the Netherlands and Hungary to Arizona. The subterranean work of 
dissatisfaction is continuing: rage is accumulating and a new wave of 
revolts will follow. Why? Because the events of 2011 were signs from the 
future: we should analyze them as limited, distorted (sometimes even 
perverted) fragments of a utopian future which lies dormant in the 
present as its hidden potential.

SLAVOJ ŽIŽEK is a Slovenian philosopher and cultural critic. His books 
include Less Than Nothing; Living in the End Times; First as Tragedy, 
Then as Farce; In Defense of Lost Causes; six volumes of the Essential 
Žižek, and many more.



“Everywhere the crisis has turned the  
orthodoxies of the past generation on their head, 

catastrophic wars have exposed the limits of 
imperial power and popular revolts are challenging 

the rule of discredited elites. Two decades  
after we were told there was no alternative,  

another world is already being created.” 

Seumas Milne



The Enemy Within
The Secret War Against  
the Miners
Pbk • $24.95/£12.99/$26.50CAN 
ISBN: 978  184467 508 1

ALSO AVAILABLE

7

September

Politics/History

356 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Hardback • $29.95/£20/$31.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 963 8

CQ 24

Praise for The Enemy Within

“Seumas Milne’s masterly investigation … is one of the finest political exposés in our time.” John Pilger

“Riveting. It knocks spots off the usual ‘whodunnit’.” Guardian

“An astonishing book.” Nation

“A tribute to detailed journalistic investigation ... strips away the myths and lies.”  
New Statesman

“One of the most remarkable demolition jobs ever.” Spectator

One of Britain’s foremost political writers confronts 
ten years of murderous delusion

The Revenge of History
Crisis, War and Revolution in the  
Twenty–First Century

SEUMAS MILNE
•	 One	of	the	Guardian’s	most	popular	writers,	regularly	
attracting	more	than	150,000	readers	online

•	 UK	author	tour

•	 Extraction	and	reviews	in	national	newspapers

From the outset, Seumas Milne’s Guardian essays on the West’s war on 
terror provoked angry denunciations on both sides of the Atlantic. A 
decade on, the advocates of violent capitalism have been silenced. From 
class to religion, Blair to Obama, Palestine to Pakistan, bank bailouts 
to the Arab uprisings, the rise of China to the wave of change in Latin 
America, Milne exposes the breakdown of the new world order—and 
draws out the prospects for the emerging politics of the future.

In a media culture dominated by eager apologists, Milne has consistently 
written against the grain. This book offers a compelling perspective on 
the convulsions that have brought us to today’s crisis—and a powerful 
indictment of a global and corporate empire in decline.

SEUMAS MILNE is a regular columnist for the Guardian and former 
Comment Editor. He was previously the Guardian’s Labour Editor and 
a staff journalist on the Economist. He is a joint winner of the What the 
Papers Say Scoop of the Year award and author of The Enemy Within and  
coauthor of Beyond the Casino Economy.



8

September

Memoir/Essays

288 pages • 5.5 x 8.25 inches

Translation rights: Roberto Santachiara

Hardback • $24.95/$26.50CAN  
(Not available outside North America)

ISBN: 978 1 84467 950 8

CQ 24

“I feel humble, almost insignificant, faced with the dignity and the courage of the writer and journalist  
Roberto Saviano, the man who has mastered the art of living.” José Saramago

“We must thank Roberto Saviano for having returned to literature the ability to open eyes and minds.”  
Mario Vargas Llosa

“It is good to be reminded of the raw bravery of the Savianos of this world and to salute them for sacrifices  
they have made in their challenges to power.” Duncan Campbell, Guardian

“Its tone is angry and urgent … the essays in Beauty and the Inferno are in some sense a celebration of bravery  
and an expression of rage against corruption and cowardice.” Caroline Moorehead, Times Literary Supplement

Essays on art, politics and life from the bestselling 
author of Gomorrah 

Beauty and the Inferno
ROBERTO SAVIANO
Translated by Oonagh Stransky

•	 Winner	of	the	European	Literature	Prize

•	 US	author	tour—first	major	public	appearances	since	
coming	out	of	hiding

•	 Gomorrah	has	sold	over	4	million	copies	worldwide,	and	
was	listed	as	a	New York Times	Notable	Book

Gomorrah, Roberto Saviano’s 2006 exposé of the Camorra mafia of 
Naples, became an international bestseller and was made into an award-
winning film. But the death threats that followed also sent him into 
hiding, from which he is just emerging. 

Beauty and the Inferno, Saviano’s first book since Gomorrah, ranges 
in subject from his meeting with the real-life Donnie Brasco, to the 
legendary South African jazz singer Miriam Makeba; from sharing the 
Nobel Academy platform with Salman Rushdie, to life on the run. But 
present throughout each essay is a sense of Saviano’s isolation, which 
infuses his words with exceptional insight, anger and tragedy.

ROBERTO SAVIANO is a journalist for La Repubblica and L’Espresso and 
the author of Gomorrah. He has been in hiding since 2006. OONAGH 
STRANSKY is the translator of works by Carlo Lucarelli and Giuseppe 
Pontiggia.



9

September

Politics

224 pages • 5.5 x 8.25 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Hardback • $24.95/£14.99/$26.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 959 1

CQ 24

“Racism and the rise of the far right in Britain are often discussed but rarely understood. Daniel Trilling is 
an exception, writing about these controversial issues authoritatively and eloquently. With the threat posed 

by prejudice and bigotry ever greater at a time of economic crisis, Trilling’s voice must be heard.”  
Owen Jones, author of Chavs: The Demonization of the Working Class

“Daniel Trilling is a serious reporter who is not afraid to get close to a difficult subject and ask awkward 
questions. The result is journalism of the best kind —it is vivid and readable, and it also makes you think.” 

Brian Cathcart, author of The Case of Stephen Lawrence

How the far right entered Britain’s mainstream 
through the front door

Bloody Nasty People
The Rise of Britain’s Far Right

DANIEL TRILLING
•	 Major	newspaper	serialization

•	 UK	author	tour

•	 Reviews	across	the	broadsheets	

The past decade in the UK has seen the rise of the British National Party, 
the country’s most successful ever far-right political movement, and 
the emergence of the anti-Islamic English Defence League. Taking aim 
at asylum seekers, Muslims, “enforced multiculturalism” and benefit 
“scroungers,” these groups have been working overtime to shift the 
blame for the nation’s ills onto the shoulders of the vulnerable. 

Drawing on archival research and extensive interviews with key figures, 
such as BNP leader Nick Griffin, Daniel Trilling shows how previously 
marginal characters from a tiny neo-Nazi subculture have managed to 
exploit the tensions arising from the War on Terror and from steepening 
economic inequality.

Bloody Nasty People calls time on the complacency that has given the 
far right space to grow and provides fresh insights into the dynamics of 
political extremism.

DANIEL TRILLING is an Assistant Editor at the New Statesman, where he 
has reported on Britain’s far right since 2009. His work has also appeared 
in the Guardian, Sight and Sound and Frieze. He lives in London.



10

September

Politics/Economics

224 pages • 5.5 x 8.5 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Paperback original   
$19.95/£12.99/$21CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 969 0

CQ 36

A controversial call to break up the eurozone and stop 
the debt crisis

Crisis in the Eurozone
COSTAS LAPAVITSAS
•	 The	first	book	to	challenge	the	consensus	on	the		
eurozone	crisis

•	 Review	coverage

Building on his work as a leading member of the renowned Research 
on Money and Finance group, Costas Lapavitsas presents a searing 
critique of the neoliberal nature of the eurozone. He ruthlessly dissects 
the roots of the current financial turmoil and the European debt crisis. 
Lapavitsas argues that European austerity will lead to a longer, deeper 
recession, worsening the burden of debt and further imperilling banks 
and the monetary union itself. Controversially, Lapavitsas suggests that 
impoverished states would be wise to quit the euro and pursue a debtor-
led sovereign and democratic default that would lead to profound cuts in 
the debt. Lapavitsas envisages a restructuring that will rely on the forces 
of organized labor and civil society, charting a theoretical cautious path 
between political economy and heterodox economics, between declining 
Europeanism and nascent nationalism.

COSTAS LAPAVITSAS is a Professor of Economics at the School of 
Oriental and African Studies, University of London. He is a member 
of Research on Money and Finance (RMF). He is the lead author of the 
new RMF report “Breaking Up? A Route Out of the Eurozone Crisis.” His 
previous publications include Social Foundations of Markets, Money and 
Credit and Political Economy of Money and Finance.



11

September

History/Media

464 pages • 5.5 x 8.25 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Paperback • $19.95/£14.99/$21CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 111 3

Previous edition 
978 1 84467 687 3

CQ 36

“Engrossing … We’ve needed this book for a long time.” Bill Moyers

“Journalism history from an entirely fresh perspective, one that challenges the old heroes and shines  
a sharp light on the role of the media in revealing social inequities.” Booklist (starred review)

“Vivid detail … This important text should be required reading in journalism schools.” Library Journal (starred review)

“Meticulously researched, adeptly written, and most important, historically significant … an important work.”  
Buffalo News

Bestselling narrative history of American media  
that puts race at the center of the story

N E W  I N  P A P E R B A C K

News for All the People
The Epic Story of Race and the American 
Media

JUAN GONZÁLEZ and JOSEPH TORRES
•	 New York Times	Bestseller	

•	 Author	appearances	at	major	media	conferences	in	DC,	
New	Orleans,	Las	Vegas

•	 Includes	new	foreword

From colonial newspapers to the Internet age, America’s racial divisions 
have played a central role in the creation of the country’s media system, 
just as the media has contributed to—and every so often, combated—
racial oppression. This acclaimed book—called a “masterpiece” by the 
esteemed scholar Robert W. McChesney and chosen as one of 2011’s best 
books by the Progressive—reveals how racial segregation distorted the 
information Americans have received, even as it depicts the struggle 
of Black, Latino, Asian and Native American journalists who fought to 
create a vibrant yet little-known alternative, democratic press. Written 
in an exciting, story-driven style and replete with memorable portraits of 
journalists, both famous and obscure, News for All the People is destined 
to become the standard history of the American media.

JUAN GONZÁLEZ is a two-time winner of the George Polk Award for 
commentary and is former President of the National Association of 
Hispanic Journalists. He is the cohost of the nationally syndicated 
TV and radio show Democracy Now! and is a columnist for New York’s 
Daily News. JOSEPH TORRES is the Senior Advisor for Government and 
External Affairs for Free Press, the national media reform organization. 



Mother Country
Pbk • $17.95/$22.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 657 6

ALSO AVAILABLE

12

October

Politics 

160 pages • 5 x 7.75 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Paperback original • $16.95/£9.99/$18CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 063 6

CQ 36

Praise for Mother Country

“The most brilliant British memoir published in years.” Andrew O’Hagan

“Harding is a conjurer. Give him a long-since demolished stairwell, and he'll give you a world—its sound, 
its smell, the feeling that you could stumble upon it still.” Rachel Cooke, Observer

“Stunning.” Boston Globe

“Beautifully written, funny and sad, this book is simply captivating.” Cressida Connolly, Daily Telegraph

“Fluid and invigorating ... a delicate and absorbing account of Harding’s investigation into the 
circumstances of his adoption.” John Palattella, Nation

Searing reportage and analysis of the new politics of 
immigration in both Europe and America

Border Vigils
Keeping Migrants Out of the Rich World

JEREMY HARDING
We are living in the great age of human migration. Some 200 million 
people alive today have moved from their countries of origin and, 
according to a recent international survey, as many as 700 million more 
would migrate if they could. The political reaction—in Europe no less 
than in the United States—has been to batten down the hatches. More 
than a million migrants have been expelled from the US during Barack 
Obama’s administration, a record rate. 

Jeremy Harding’s evocative reporting across Europe and on the US–
Mexican border provides fascinating, haunting portraits of migrants, 
as well as less attractive and sometimes frightening profiles of the anti-
immigrant zealots who oppose them. Equally unparalleled is Harding’s 
comparative analysis of the failure, indeed, mirage of exclusionary policy 
in both Europe and the US. 

JEREMY HARDING is a Contributing Editor at the London Review of 
Books. His books include Mother Country: Memoir of an Adopted Boy and 
Small Wars, Small Mercies.



13

October

Politics/Memoir

256 pages • 5.5 x 8.25 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Hardback • $24.95/£20/$26.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 992 8 

CQ 24

A moving life story from a leading voice in America’s 
immigrant rights struggle

To Sin Against Hope
Life and Politics on the Borderland

ALFREDO GUTIERREZ
Alfredo Gutierrez’s father, a US citizen, was deported to Mexico from 
his Arizona hometown—the mining town where Alfredo grew up. This 
occurred during a wave of anti-immigrant hysteria stoked by the Great 
Depression, but as Gutierrez makes clear, in a book that is at once a 
personal chronicle and a thought-provoking history, the war on Mexican 
immigrants has rarely abated. Barack Obama now presides over an 
immigration policy that is the equal of Herbert Hoover’s in its harshness.

His family experiences inspired Gutierrez to pursue the life of a Chicano 
activist. Kicked out of Arizona State University after leading a takeover 
of the president’s office, he later became the majority leader of the 
Arizona State Senate. Later still, he was a successful political consultant. 
He remains an activist, and in this engrossing memoir and essay, he 
both dissects the racism that has animated a century of border policy—
including a record number of deportations under Obama—and the 
timidity of immigrant advocacy organizations today.

ALFREDO GUTIERREZ helped found the national Chicano student 
organization MEChA. He was elected to the Arizona State Senate at the 
age of twenty-five and served as both Majority and Minority Leader. After 
losing his bid for Governor of Arizona in ’02, he began hosting a popular 
radio show and is also the editor of LaFronteraTimes.com.



“Key to understanding why so many people permitted 
themselves to be swept up in the cargo-cult of 

Obamamania—despite its utterly predictable outcome 
in disappointment—is the fact that there is no serious 

left in American politics at all, and has not been for 
some decades. What imagines itself as the Left is fully 
embedded within the logic of neoliberalism, and is no 

more than its own unhappy conscience.” 

Adolph Reed



15

October

Politics

160 pages • 5 x 7.75 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Hardback • $16.95/£9.99/$18CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 972 0

CQ 36

“Everything Reed writes is informed by a strong historical memory of a time when there was a 
‘Movement’ and when the distance between rhetoric and conviction was much less than it is now.” 

New York Times Book Review

“Reed’s stubborn belief in class politics, and his fury at the self-satisfaction of intellectuals ... 
make him a rare tonic.” Nation 

Leading political analyst on the delusions of Obama’s 
liberal and progressive supporters

Obama Redux
The Sources of Manic–Progressive Delusion

ADOLPH REED
•	 Events	and	interviews	in	New	York,	DC	and	Philadelphia

In what might be called the “Now Is Not the Time” canard, each US 
presidential election becomes a moment of unique, life-or-death 
urgency that precludes reflection or dissent. The stakes are too high; 
the horrors that the Republicans could impose in four years of rule are 
too great. With no substantial political debates or movements between 
elections, the only option for progressives is to support the Democratic 
candidates—and there is little to no left-wing pressure on Obama to 
change his policies.

In Obama Redux, Adolph Reed bucks this trend to provide the first 
thorough analysis of this historical dynamic at work—from the extension 
of global neoliberalism and domestic repression under Clinton, to the 
role of corporate PR and the mass media in shaping our understanding 
and expectations of the political system. If Obama can spend a record-
breaking election-year war chest while at the same time decrying the 
“corrosive effect of money in politics,” then as we enter this election 
the Left needs to reflect more deeply on its history and the role of real 
political dissent.

ADOPLH REED is a Professor of Political Science at the University of 
Pennslyvania. He is author of Class Notes; The Jesse Jackson Phenomenon; 
W. E. B. DuBois and American Political Thought; and Stirrings in the Jug. 



16

Rising thinker on the resurgence of the communist 
idea

October

Philosophy/Politics

192 pages • 4 x 6 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Hardback • $19.95/£12.99/$21CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 954 6

CQ 24

Praise for Democracy and Other Neoliberal Fantasies

“Jodi’s sharp analysis of the impasses of the left is also a kind of requiem for much of the 2.0 bluster 
of the last decade.” Mark Fisher, author of Capitalist Realism

“Jodi Dean’s new book provides what we have all been waiting for: the authentic theoretical 
analysis of how ideology functions in today’s global capitalism. Her diagnosis of ‘communicative 
capitalism’ discloses how our ‘really-existing democracies’ curtail prospects of radical 
emancipatory politics. To anyone who continues to dwell in illusions about liberal democracy, one 
should simply say: ‘Hey, didn’t you read Democracy and Other Neoliberal Fantasies?’” Slavoj Žižek

The Communist Horizon
JODI DEAN
•	 Part	of	Verso’s	Pocket	Communism	series

In this new title in Verso’s Pocket Communism series, Jodi Dean argues 
for the continued force of communism today. It should be our Pole star, 
the focus of our journey. 

With communism as our horizon, the field of possibilities for revolutionary 
theory and practice starts to change shape, and barriers to action fall 
away. Our combined strength replaces our separate weaknesses, our 
collective desire replaces individual drive, and mobilized wills replace 
passive indecision. When the illusion that capitalism is the only reality 
dissolves, anything is possible. She shows that the global anti-capitalist 
movement associated with Occupy Wall Street gets its bearings from the 
communist horizon as it expresses the intensity of collective desires to 
organize against the corporate and financial elite.

Jodi Dean presents nothing less than a manifesto for a new politics and 
a new collectivity.

JODI DEAN teaches political theory in upstate New York. She has 
authored or edited eleven books, including Zizek's Politics; Democracy 
and Other Neoliberal Fantasies; and Blog Theory.



17

Wittgenstein’s  
Antiphilosophy
Pbk • $19.95/£12.99/$21CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 694 1

The Adventure of French 
Philosophy
Hbk • $29.95/£16.99/$30CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 793 1

Polemics
Pbk • $19.95/£12.99/$25CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 763 4

Metapolitics
Pbk • $15.95/£8.99/$20CAN
ISBN: 9781844677818

The Communist 
Hypothesis
Hbk • $19.95/£12.99/$25CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 600 2

Five Lessons on Wagner
Pbk • $26.95/£16.99/$33.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 481 7

Pocket Pantheon
Hbk • $19.95/£9.99/$25CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 357 5

Ethics
Pbk • $17.95/£9.99/$19CAN
ISBN: 978 1 78168 018 6

ALSO AVAILABLE

October

Philosophy/Politics

128 pages • 4 x 6 inches 

Translation rights: Editions Germina

Hardback • $14.95/£9.99/$16CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 986 7

CQ 24

“One of the most important philosophers writing today.” Joan Copjec

“An heir to Jean-Paul Sartre and Louis Althusser.” New Statesman

“A figure like Plato or Hegel walks here among us!” Slavoj Žižek

Badiou’s most accessible book and essential reading 
for militants everywhere

Philosophy for Militants
ALAIN BADIOU
Translated by Bruno Bosteels

•	 Communist Hypothesis	sold	6,500,	and	Ethics	sold	over	
20,000	copies

•	 Part	of	Verso’s	Pocket	Communism	series

•	 A	handbook	for	radicals	in	turbulent	times

This concise, accessible volume captures the relationship between 
politics and philosophy as it is conceived in Alain Badiou’s work. Harking 
back to his mentor Louis Althusser, Badiou explains how politics 
conditions philosophy, while suggesting that philosophy itself may be 
needed to clarify the truths produced within the political condition. 
Badiou also offers an intriguing take on what he calls the four major 
“ensembles” of French and, more broadly, Western society today, in 
which new emancipatory forms of politics are emerging: students, the 
young, workers and immigrants. Badiou concludes with a return to the 
notion of communism, here defined as an answer to the obscure knot 
that ties politics, philosophy and democracy.

ALAIN BADIOU teaches philosophy at the École normale supérieure 
and the Collège international de philosophie in Paris. His recent books 
include Ethics; Metapolitics; Polemics; The Communist Hypothesis; Five 
Lessons on Wagner; and Wittgenstein's Antiphilosophy. 



18

October

History/Politics

272 pages • 5.5 x 8.25 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Hardback • $26.95/£20/$28.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 994 2

CQ 24

“A most impressive work, tackling a demanding and important topic—the myth that we now live in a post-racial society—
in a novel, urgent, and compelling way. The authors dispel this myth by squarely addressing the paradox that racism is 
scientifically discredited but, like witchcraft before it, retains a social rationale in societies that remain highly unequal 
and averse to sufficiently critical engagement with their own history and traditions.” Robin Blackburn

Tackling the myth of a post-racial society

Racecraft
The Soul of Inequality in American Life

KAREN E. FIELDS and  
BARBARA J. FIELDS
Most people assume that racism grows from a perception of human 
difference: the fact of race gives rise to the practice of racism.  In this 
myth-busting reflection, the sociologist Karen E. Fields and the historian 
Barbara J. Fields argue the opposite: the practice of racism produces 
the illusion of race, through what they call “racecraft”.  And racecraft 
is intimately entwined with other forms of inequality in American life.  
So pervasive are the devices of racecraft in American history, economic 
doctrine, politics and everyday thinking that the presence of racecraft 
itself goes unnoticed.

That the promised post-racial age has not dawned, the Fieldses argue, 
reflects the failure of Americans to develop a legitimate language for 
thinking about and discussing inequality.  That failure should worry all 
who care about democratic institutions.

BARBARA J. FIELDS is Professor of History at Columbia University.  Her 
books include the prize-winning Slavery and Freedom on the Middle 
Ground and (co-authored with the Freedmen and Southern Society 
Project) The Destruction of Slavery and Free At Last: A Documentary 
History of Slavery, Freedom, and the Civil War.

KAREN E. FIELDS is Distinguished Visiting Scholar in the Center for 
African and African American Research at Duke University. Her books 
include a translation of Emile Durkheim’s The Elementary Forms of 
Religious Life. She is at work on Racism in the Academy: A Traveler’s 
Guide and Bordeaux’s Africa.



19

November

Biography/Politics

160 pages • 5 x 7.75 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Paperback • $16.95/£9.99/$18CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 990 4

CQ 36

Praise for The Liberal Defence of Murder

“A great deal of damning material on the apologists of recent illegalities.” Philippe Sands, Guardian

“Richard Seymour expertly traces their descent from humanitarian intervention to blatant 
islamophobia.” Gary Younge

“A powerful counterblast against the monstrous regiment of ‘useful idiots.’” The Times of London

“Indispensable ... Seymour brilliantly uncovers the pre-history and modern  
reality of the so-called ‘pro-war Left.’” China Miéville

“An excellent antidote to the propagandists of the crisis of our times.”  
Independent on Sunday

Blistering and timely interrogation of the politics and 
motives of an infamous ex-leftist

Unhitched
The Trial of Christopher Hitchens

RICHARD SEYMOUR
•	 The	latest	in	Verso’s	polemical	new	Counterblasts	series

Among the ranks of the ex-Leftists, most of whom are readily forgotten, 
Christopher Hitchens stands out as someone determined to do just that. 
Rejecting the well-worn paths of hard-right evangelism and capitalist 
“realism,” he identified with nothing outside his own idiosyncrasies. 
A habitual mugwump who occasionally masqueraded as a Marxist, 
the role he adopted late in his career —as a free radical within the US 
establishment—had ample precedents from his earlier incarnation. 
It wasn’t the Damascene conversion he described. His long-standing 
admiration for America, his fascination with the Right as the truly 
“revolutionary” force, his closet Thatcherism, his theophobia and 
disdain for the actually existing Left had all been present in different 
ways throughout his political life. Post–9/11, they merely found a new 
articulation. 

For all that, the Hitchensian idiolect was a unique, marketable formula. 
He is a recognizable historical type—the apostate leftist—and as such 
presents a rewarding, entertaining and an enlightening case study.

RICHARD SEYMOUR lives, works and writes in London. He runs 
the Lenin’s Tomb website, which comments on the War on Terror, 
Islamophobia and neoliberalism. He is the author of The Meaning of 
David Cameron and American Insurgents: A Brief History of American 
Anti-Imperialism. 

The Liberal Defence  
of Murder
Pbk • $24.95/£12.99/$31CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 861 7

ALSO AVAILABLE



“What is the Promised Land? Is it a sacred soil 
for the three Western monotheistic religions or 

a homeland for world Jewry? Did Jews of the 
Talmudic persuasion yearn to immigrate to the holy 
land for 2000 years? Do they wish to live in it today? 

What about its original inhabitants? Were they 
reduced to temporary tenants, or do they still have  

a right to hold on to  their ancestral soil?” 

Shlomo Sand

Tomb of the Patriarchs, Hebron, Palestine



The Invention of the 
Jewish People
Pbk • $18.95/£11.99/$23.50CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 84467 623 1

On the Nation and the 
Jewish People
Pbk • $14.95/£9.99/$18.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 462 6

ALSO AVAILABLE

21

November

History/Politics

304 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Verso (except Hebrew)

Hardback • $29.95/£16.99/$31.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 946 1

CQ 24

Praise for The Invention of the Jewish People

“Perhaps books combining passion and  
erudition don't change political situations,  

but if they did, this one would count as  
a landmark.” Eric Hobsbawm, Observer 

“Anyone interested in understanding the contemporary 
Middle East should read this book.” Tony Judt

“Extravagantly denounced and praised.” New York Times

“A radical dismantling of a national myth.” Guardian

Pioneering new work from the controversial  
author of The Invention of the Jewish People

The Invention of the  
Land of Israel
From Holy Land to Homeland

SHLOMO SAND
Translated by Geremy Forman

•	 The Invention of the Jewish People	sold	over	40,000	copies	
and	was	discussed	and	reviewed	in	the	Guardian,		
The	Times of	London,	the New York Times,	Nation,	
Newsweek,	the	FT	and	many	others

•	 Guaranteed	major	review	coverage

•	 US	and	UK	author	tour

What is a homeland, and when does it become a national territory? Why 
have so many people been willing to die for such places throughout the 
twentieth century? What is the essence of the Promised Land?

Following the acclaimed and controversial The Invention of the Jewish 
People, Shlomo Sand examines the mysterious sacred land that has 
become the site of the longest running national struggle of the twentieth 
century. The Invention of the Land of Israel deconstructs the age-old 
legends surrounding the Holy Land and the prejudices that continue 
to suffocate it. Sand’s account dissects the concept of “historical right” 
and tracks the creation of the modern geopolitical concept of the “Land 
of Israel” by nineteenth–century Evangelical Protestants and Jewish 
Zionists. This invention, he argues, not only facilitated the colonization 
of the Middle East and the establishment of the State of Israel; it is also 
what is threatening the existence of the Jewish state today.

SHLOMO SAND studied history at the University of Tel Aviv and at 
the École des hautes études en sciences sociales, in Paris. He currently 
teaches contemporary history at the University of Tel Aviv. 



“Massive demonstrations turned into a  
full-fledged revolt because the military 

rallied to the people’s side —another 
gambit in its long struggle with the security 
apparatus and the political establishment.” 

Hazem Kandil



23

Gripping analysis of Egypt’s transformation from 
military regime to police state, on the road to revolution

November

Politics/History

256 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Hardback • $26.95/£16.99/$28.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 961 4

CQ 24

Soldiers, Spies and 
Statesmen
Egypt’s Road to Revolt

HAZEM KANDIL
•	 US	and	UK	author	tour

•	 Widespread	review	coverage

Revolutions are difficult to understand, let alone predict. Egypt’s revolt 
last year was no exception. The military’s abandonment of Mubarak 
confused many observers, who had always assumed that the leader and 
the generals stood or fell together. But as the violence of the transitional 
period discredited the armed forces, academics fell back in relief on 
the same age-old assumptions about officers who rule from behind the 
scenes and change the figures on stage to preserve the status quo. 

In a challenge to this conventional view, Hazem Kandil presents the 
revolt as the latest episode in an ongoing power struggle between the 
three components of Egypt’s authoritarian regime: the military, the 
security services and the political apparatus. Through a detailed study 
of the interactions within this invidious triangle over six decades of 
war, conspiracies and social transformation, the book presents the first 
systematic analysis of how Egypt metamorphosed from a military to a 
police state, and what that means for the future of its revolution.

HAZEM KANDIL is a political sociologist whose work examines military–
security institutions and revolutionary movements, with a special 
focus on the Middle East. He has taught at the American University in 
Cairo and the University of California, Los Angeles. He divides his time 
between Los Angeles and Cairo.



24

November

Biography

368 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Verso Books

*Paperback • $29.95/£20/$31.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 887 7

*Short discount

Previous edition 
ISBN: 978 1 85984 987 3

CQ 36

N E W  I N  P A P E R B A C K

Victor Serge
A Biography

SUSAN WEISSMAN
Revolutionary novelist, historian, anarchist, Bolshevik and dissident—Victor Serge 
is one of the most compelling figures of Soviet history. Set against some of the 
momentous events of the twentieth century, Victor Serge reveals the dauntless vigor 
of a man whose views often reflect the struggles of our own time. 

SUSAN WEISSMAN is a Professor of Politics at Saint Mary’s College in Moraga, 
California. She is an award-winning broadcast journalist, sits on the editorial boards 
of Critique and Against the Current, and is the editor of Victor Serge: Twenty Years 
After and The Ideas of Victor Serge.

“Careful, sympathetic and informed.” Adam Hochschild

“Victor Serge was probably the greatest working-class writer of the twentieth 
century. As this superb study makes clear, he was also the Revolution’s most ardent 
lover and indestructible conscience.” Mike Davis

November

History

256 pages • 5 x 7.75 inches

Translation rights: Chandler Crawford

Paperback • £12.99  
(Not available in North America)

ISBN: 978 1 84467 281 3

Previous edition  
ISBN: 978 1 84467 008 6

N E W  I N  P A P E R B A C K

Villains of All Nations
Atlantic Pirates in the Golden Age

MARCUS REDIKER
Pirates have long been stock figures in popular culture, from Treasure Island to the 
more recent antics of Jack Sparrow. Villains of all Nations rediscovers their radical 
democratic challenge to the established powers of the day.

MARCUS REDIKER is Distinguished Professor of Atlantic History at the University 
of Pittsburgh. His other books include The Many-Headed Hydra, written with 
Peter Linebaugh, and The Slave Ship: A Human History. He lives in Pittsburgh, 
Philadelphia.

“Rediker’s work on piracy … has revolutionised not only the way we see pirates, 
but also the way we understand the history of political institutions in the West.” 
David Lea, London Review of Books

“No-one with a serious interest in the history of seafaring  
(or villainy) should miss this fascinating account of  
the Atlantic Pirates of the Golden Age.” Scotsman

The Many–Headed Hydra
Pbk • £14.99  
(Not available in North America) 

ISBN: 978 1 85984 420 5

ALSO AVAILABLE



25

November

Education/Politics

256 pages • 5 x 7.75 inches

Translation rights: Verso

 Paperback • $14.95/£8.99/$16CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 091 8

Previous edition 
ISBN: 978 1 84467 736 8

CQ 36

N E W  I N  P A P E R B A C K

School Wars
The Battle for Britain’s Education

MELISSA BENN
“Partisan but surprisingly fair ... refreshing, in a debate usually full of 
denunciations.” Andy Beckett, Guardian

“A clear-sighted restatement of why universal, comprehensive education is  —
obviously—the best option. It should, and hopefully will, be taken as a rallying call 
to the left.” Phil Beadle, Independent

“This is a tremendous book. It is a passionate polemic about the most important 
public policy divide of the day, schooling.” Anthony Seldon, Observer

“In this polemic, Benn sets herself up as a one-woman commission of inquiry, 
analysing the social, political, and financial case for comprehensive schooling in a 
climate of spending cuts and a culture of privatisation.” The Times

MELISSA BENN is a writer, journalist and campaigner. She writes for, among others, 
the Guardian, the London Review of Books, Cosmopolitan and the New Statesman. 
She is a founder member of the Local Schools Network, which supports local schools 
and counters the media misinformation they face.  

November

History

576 pages • 5.5 x 8.25 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Paperback • $24.95/£14.99/$26.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 067 3

Previous edition  
ISBN: 978 1 84467 738 2

CQ 36

N E W  I N  P A P E R B A C K

Britain’s Empire
Resistance, Repression and Revolt

RICHARD GOTT
“Vivid and startling … Gott’s achievement is to show, as no historian has done 
before, that violence was a central, constant and ubiquitous part of the making 
and keeping of the British Empire.” Richard Drayton, Guardian

“A welcome, even necessary, corrective.” Stephen Howe, Independent

“Pungent and provocative … a rich compendium of revolt.” Gavin Bowd, Scotland 
on Sunday

“Stimulating, inspirational and much needed.” Dan Glazebrook, Morning Star

“His message is stark but Gott is never shrill. He writes as a scholar, not an 
accuser.” Jonathan Steele, Red Pepper

RICHARD GOTT is a former Foreign Correspondent and Features Editor for the 
Guardian. His books include Guerrilla Movements in Latin America; The Appeasers 
(with Martin Gilbert); Land Without Evil; Hugo Chavez and the Bolivarian Revolution; 
and Cuba: A New History.



N E W  E D I T I O N

Mapping the Nation
Edited by GOPAL BALAKRISHNAN
Introduced by BENEDICT ANDERSON

In the two decades since Samuel P. Huntington proposed his influential and 
troubling “clash of civilizations” thesis, nationalism has only continued to puzzle 
and frustrate commentators, policy analysts and political theorists. No consensus 
exists concerning its identity, genesis or future. Are we reverting to the petty 
nationalisms of the nineteenth century or evolving into a globalized, supranational 
world? Has the nation-state outlived its usefulness and exhausted its progressive 
and emancipatory role? 

Opening with powerful statements by Lord Acton and Otto Bauer—the classic liberal 
and socialist positions—Mapping the Nation presents a wealth of thought on this 
issue: the debate between Ernest Gellner and Miroslav Hroch; Gopal Balakrishnan’s 
critique of Benedict Anderson’s seminal Imagined Communities; Partha Chatterjee 
on the limitations of the Enlightenment approach to nationhood; and contributions 
from Michael Mann, Eric Hobsbawm, Tom Nairn and Jürgen Habermas.

GOPAL BALAKRISHNAN is the author of The Enemy: An Intellectual Portrait of Carl 
Schmitt and editor of Debating “Empire.” A member of the New Left Review editorial 
board, he teaches Contemporary Theory at the University of California, Santa Cruz.

November

Philosophy

336 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Paperback • $24.95/£14.99/$26.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 650 7

*Hardback • $95/£60/$99.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 000 1

*Short discount

Previous edition  
ISBN: 978 1 85984 060 3

PB CQ 36 •HB CQ 24

THE MAPPING SERIES
Verso’s classic Mapping series, published in association with  

New Left Review, collects the most important writings on key 

topics in a changing world and delineates the fundaments and 

controversies among the most important scholars in each field.

26

Shrinkwrapped set • 3 volumes • 6 x 9 inches • Translation rights: Verso • Paperback • $65/£40/$68.50CAN • ISBN: 978 1 78168 001 8

The Enemy
An Intellectual Portrait  
of Carl Schmitt
$29.95/£14/$23.99CAN
ISBN: 978 1 85984 359 8

Antagonistics
Capitalism and Power  
in the Age of War
$26.95/£14.99/$33.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 269 1

Debating Empire
$19.95/£14/$28CAN
978 1 85984 452 6

ALSO AVAILABLE



November

Philosophy • 352 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Paperback • $24.95/£14.99/$26.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 554 8

*Hardback • $95/£60/$99.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 579 1

*Short discount

Previous edition ISBN: 978 1 8598 4055 9

PB CQ 36 • HB CQ 24

N E W  E D I T I O N

Mapping Ideology
Edited by SLAVOJ ŽIŽEK
For a long time, the term “ideology” was in disrepute, having become associated 
with such unfashionable notions as fundamental truth and the eternal verities. The 
tide has turned, and recent years have seen a revival of interest in the questions that 
ideology poses to social and cultural theory and to political practice. 

Including Slavoj Žižek’s study of the development of the concept from Marx to the 
present; assessments of the contributions of Lukács and the Frankfurt School by 
Terry Eagleton, Peter Dews and Seyla Benhabib; and essays by Adorno, Lacan and 
Althusser, Mapping Ideology is an invaluable guide to the most dynamic field in 
cultural theory.

SLAVOJ ŽIŽEK’s books include Less Than Nothing; Living in the End Times; First as 
Tragedy, Then as Farce; and In Defense of Lost Causes.

November
Philosophy/Politics

384 pages • 6 x 9 inches
Translation rights: Verso

Paperback • $26.95/£15.99/$28.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 637 8

*Hardback • $95/£60/$99.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 638 5

*Short discount
Previous edition ISBN: 978 1 85984 214 0

PB CQ 36 • HB CQ 24

N E W  E D I T I O N

Mapping Subaltern Studies  
and the Postcolonial
Edited by VINAYAK CHATURVEDI
Inspired by Antonio Gramsci’s writings on the history of subaltern classes, the 
authors in Mapping Subaltern Studies and the Postcolonial sought to contest the 
elite histories of Indian nationalists by adopting the paradigm of “history from 
below.” Later on, the project shifted from its social history origins by drawing upon 
an eclectic group of thinkers that included Edward Said, Roland Barthes, Michel 
Foucault and Jacques Derrida. This book provides a comprehensive balance sheet 
of the project and its developments, including Ranajit Guha’s original subaltern 
studies manifesto, Partha Chatterjee, Dipesh Chakrabarty and Gayatri Spivak.

VINAYAK CHATURVEDI is a Professor of History at the University of California in 
Irvine.

27



28

January

History/Politics

304 pages • 5.5 x 8.25 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Hardcover • $26.95/£20/$28.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 952 2

CQ 24

Praise for The Darker Nations

“Darker nations, brighter nations: this book helps to uncover the shining worlds hidden under official history and 
dominant media.” Eduardo Galeano

“The first comprehensive political history of the Third World as concept and as project. It is essential background for 
rethinking this history and constructing a viable political program today.” Immanuel Wallerstein

“An original and challenging work.” Shashi Tharoor

“A wonderful, thoughtful, and stimulating book.” Paul Gilroy

“At a time when the ideologues of the Washington Consensus appeal to former colonies to free themselves from history,  
Vijay Prashad recalls a past without which it is impossible to understand the present.” Tariq Ali

A truly global history that examines the prospects of  
a worldwide power shift from North to South

The Poorer Nations
A Possible History of the Global South

VIJAY PRASHAD
In The Darker Nations, Vijay Prashad provided an intellectual history of 
the Third World and told the story of the rise and fall of the Non-Aligned 
Movement.

With The Poorer Nations, Prashad takes up the story where he left off. 
Since the ’70s, the countries of the Global South have struggled to express 
themselves politically. Prashad analyzes the failures of neoliberalism, as 
well as the rise of the BRIC countries, the Group of 15, the World Social 
Forum, the Latin American revolutionary revival—in short, all the efforts 
to create alternatives to the neoliberal project advanced by the US and 
its allies, among whom number the IMF, the World Bank, the WTO and 
other economic instruments of the powerful.

A true global history, The Poorer Nations is informed by interviews with 
leading players such as senior UN officials, as well as Prashad’s pioneering 
research into archives of the Julius Nyerere–led South Commission. 

VIJAY PRASHAD is the George and Martha Kellner Chair of South Asian 
History and Professor of International Studies at Trinity College in 
Hartford, Connecticut. He is the author of a number of books, including 
The Darker Nations: A People’s History of the Third World and Arab 
Spring, Libyan Winter. 



29

January

Politics 

256 pages • 5 x 7.75 inches

Translation rights:  
Aitken Alexander Associates

Paperback • $14.95/£9.99/$16.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 028 4

Previous edition  
ISBN: 978 1 84467 851 8

CQ 36

Eyewitness reporting and shrewd analysis from the 
many centers of the global movement for liberation 

N E W  E D I T I O N

Why It’s Kicking Off 
Everywhere 
The New Global Revolutions

PAUL MASON
“The writing style of this reportage is compact, urgent, present-tense, 
declarative, and addictive.” Andy Beckett, Guardian

“He’s lively, funny and engaging, trading in the energy derived from the 
thrill and significance of what he’s witnessing.” Phil Harrison, Time Out

“A cogent, accessible analysis of the ongoing forces of global upheaval.” 
Kirkus Reviews

“Mason has had a ringside seat to some of the biggest news events of 
2011. He has listened to the protestors in Tahrir Square. He followed 
Greek workers marching through Athens. He has travelled through 
America, watched firsthand the collapse of blue-collar employment 
and the death of the dream of home ownership.” Guardian

“This book not only reads as an in-depth consideration of global 
politics today, but offers a personal memoir from a man who has had 
a ringside seat. We are blessed that the BBC, for all the criticisms, still 
employs journalists whose logic and unfailing inquisitiveness brings us 
such analysis.” Dan Carrier, Camden New Journal

“You will learn something new and challenging on every page of this 
book.” Kenny Farquharson, Scotland on Sunday 

“The mix of wide-ranging reportage and historical analysis is lively 
and insightful.” Claire Allfree, Metro

PAUL MASON is the Economics Editor of the BBC’s Newsnight. He has 
covered globalization and social justice stories from locations around 
the world, including Latin America, Africa and China. He is the author of 
Meltdown and Live Working or Die Fighting. He lives in London. 

Meltdown
The End of the Age of Greed
Pbk • $14.95/£8.99/$18.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 653 8

ALSO AVAILABLE



30

Radical Thinkers       
Set 7 — January

Against Epistemology  
Theodor Adorno
256 pages, ISBN-13: 978-1-78168-022-3

Infinitely Demanding: Ethics of 
Commitment, Politics of Resistance 
Simon Critchley
176 pages, ISBN-13: 978-1-78168-017-9

Ethics: An Essay on the Understanding  
of Evil 
Alain Badiou
224 pages, ISBN-13: 978-1-78168-018-6

The Fiery Brook: Selected Writings
Ludwig Feuerbach
320 pages, ISBN-13: 978-1-78168-021-6

The Spirit of Terrorism 
Jean Baudrillard
112 pages, ISBN-13: 978-1-78168-020-9

Rationality and Irrationality in Economics 
Maurice Godelier
368 pages, ISBN-13: 978-1-78168-025-4

“A golden treasury of theory” 
—Bookforum

Each volume: Paperback – $17.95 / £9.99 / $19CAN
—
12 Volume set available at the discounted price of 
$170 / £95 / $178.50CAN
2,724 pages – 5 × 7.75 inches
ISBN-13: 978-1-78168-060-5

Capitalism, Socialism, Ecology
André Gorz
160 pages, ISBN-13: 978-1-78168-026-1

Sex-pol: Essays, 1929–1934 
Wilhelm Reich
416 pages, ISBN-13: 978-1-78168-024-7

Critique of Instrumental Reason
Max Horkheimer
180 pages, ISBN-13: 978-1-78168-023-0

Freudianism: A Marxist Critique 
Valentin Vološinov
176 pages, ISBN-13: 978-1-78168-028-5

Marxism and Philosophy 
Karl Korsch
176 pages, ISBN-13: 978-1-78168-027-8

Welcome to the Desert of the Real 
Slavoj Žižek
160 pages, ISBN-13: 978-1-78168-019-3



31

Radical Thinkers       
Set 7 — January

Against Epistemology  
Theodor Adorno
256 pages, ISBN-13: 978-1-78168-022-3

Infinitely Demanding: Ethics of 
Commitment, Politics of Resistance 
Simon Critchley
176 pages, ISBN-13: 978-1-78168-017-9

Ethics: An Essay on the Understanding  
of Evil 
Alain Badiou
224 pages, ISBN-13: 978-1-78168-018-6

The Fiery Brook: Selected Writings
Ludwig Feuerbach
320 pages, ISBN-13: 978-1-78168-021-6

The Spirit of Terrorism 
Jean Baudrillard
112 pages, ISBN-13: 978-1-78168-020-9

Rationality and Irrationality in Economics 
Maurice Godelier
368 pages, ISBN-13: 978-1-78168-025-4

“A golden treasury of theory” 
—Bookforum

Each volume: Paperback – $17.95 / £9.99 / $19CAN
—
12 Volume set available at the discounted price of 
$170 / £95 / $178.50CAN
2,724 pages – 5 × 7.75 inches
ISBN-13: 978-1-78168-060-5

Capitalism, Socialism, Ecology
André Gorz
160 pages, ISBN-13: 978-1-78168-026-1

Sex-pol: Essays, 1929–1934 
Wilhelm Reich
416 pages, ISBN-13: 978-1-78168-024-7

Critique of Instrumental Reason
Max Horkheimer
180 pages, ISBN-13: 978-1-78168-023-0

Freudianism: A Marxist Critique 
Valentin Vološinov
176 pages, ISBN-13: 978-1-78168-028-5

Marxism and Philosophy 
Karl Korsch
176 pages, ISBN-13: 978-1-78168-027-8

Welcome to the Desert of the Real 
Slavoj Žižek
160 pages, ISBN-13: 978-1-78168-019-3



January

Literary Criticism

224 pages • 5.5 x 8.25 inches 

Translation rights: Roberto Schwarz 

Paperback • $26.95/£16.99/$28.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 965 2

*Hardback • $95/£60/$99.50CAN  

ISBN: 978 1 84467 966 9

*Short discount

PB CQ 36 • HB CQ 24

A groundbreaking collection of essays by the esteemed 
Brazilian literary critic

Two Girls
And Other Essays

ROBERTO SCHWARZ
Edited and Introduced by FRANCIS MULHERN

Roberto Schwarz is the foremost literary critic of his generation in 
Brazil and the most important Marxist practitioner in the tradition of 
the Frankfurt School writing anywhere today. This collection has been 
conceived with the aim of demonstrating the logic and significance of his 
work for an English-language readership.    

Studies of Kafka and Brecht respectively open and close the volume, 
which includes incisive studies of contemporary poetry and fiction in 
Brazil. The centerpiece is the hitherto untranslated Two Girls, which 
brings together two strongly contrasting narratives of girls’ lives—one a 
classic novel, the other an adolescent’s diary—to substantiate the crucial 
concept of objective form.

With key reflections on theory and method and an illuminating account 
of the general historical importance of his exemplary Brazilian novelist, 
Machado de Assis, Two Girls confirms the international significance of 
Schwarz’s critical achievement.

“My work would be inconceivable without the tradition—itself 
contradictory—formed by Lukács, Benjamin, Brecht and Adorno, and the 
inspiration of Marx.”  Roberto Schwarz

ROBERTO SCHWARZ, born in Vienna in 1938, grew up in São Paulo, 
studying there and later in the United States and France. His other books 
in English include Misplaced Ideas: Essays on Brazilian Culture and A 
Master on the Periphery of Capitalism, the central component of his 
study of Machado. 

32

Misplaced Ideas
Essays on Brazilian Culture
Pbk • $19.95/£19.99/$25CAN
ISBN: 978 0 86091 576 8

ALSO AVAILABLE

“The finest dialectical critic since Adorno.” Perry Anderson, London Review of Books

“Lucid and passionate … it’s hard to imagine a better characterization of some of the 
most haunting of modern texts.” Michael Wood, New York Review of Books



January

Philosophy

192 pages • 5 x 7.75 inches

Translation rights: Editions-Nous

Paperback • $22.95/£12.99/$24CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 224 0

CQ 36

February

Politics

256 pages • 5.5 x 8.25 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Paperback • $22.95/£12.99/$24CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 226 4

Previous edition 
ISBN: 978 1 84467 124 3  

CQ 36

 

N E W  I N  P A P E R B A C K

The Last Resistance
JACQUELINE ROSE
“Jacqueline Rose has written what can only be called a masterpiece of scholarship 
and thought … a work of stunning insight and moral courage. Destined to become 
a standard in the field, it will have a profound and lasting impact.” Sara Roy, 
Harvard University

“In The Last Resistance, Jacqueline Rose uses her knowledge of literature, 
psychoanalysis, and politics to brilliantly illuminating effect … Stimulating and 
thought-provoking, it deserves to be read widely.” Avi Shlaim, University  
of Oxford

“A breathtakingly refined textual analysis sustains a passionate, ethical and 
political engagement in the ongoing Near East crisis. This alone makes her a 
model of what a public intellectual should be.” Slavoj Žižek

JACQUELINE ROSE is Professor of English at Queen Mary University of London. 
Her books include Sexuality in the Field of Vision; On Not Being Able to Sleep; The 
Question of Zion; and the novel Albertine.

N E W  I N  P A P E R B A C K

Wittgenstein’s Antiphilosophy
ALAIN BADIOU
Translated by Bruno Bosteels

Alain Badiou takes on the standard bearer of the “linguistic turn” in modern 
philosophy and anatomizes the “antiphilosophy” of Ludwig Wittgenstein. In 
the course of his interrogation of Wittgenstein’s thinking, Badiou refines his 
own definitions of the universal truths that govern his work. Bruno Bosteels’s 
introduction argues that a continuing dialogue with Wittgenstein is inescapable for 
contemporary philosophy.

ALAIN BADIOU teaches philosophy at the École normale supérieure and the Collège 
international de philosophie in Paris. His recent books include The Meaning of 
Sarkozy; Ethics; Metapolitics; Polemics; The Communist Hypothesis; and Five Lessons 
on Wagner.

“A figure like Plato or Hegel walks here among us!” Slavoj Žižek

“An heir to Jean-Paul Sartre and Louis Althusser.” New Statesman

33

The Adventure of French Philosophy
$29.95/£20/$37.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 793 1

ALSO AVAILABLE

Sexuality in the Field of Vision
$15.95/£10.99/$14CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 058 1

ALSO AVAILABLE



34

The Letters of Rosa 
Luxemburg
Rosa Luxemburg
Hbk • $39.95/£25.99/$50.00CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 4 534

ALSO AVAILABLE

February

Politics

464 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Karl Dietz Verlag

*Hardback • $75/£50/$78.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 974 4

*Short discount

CQ 24

Praise for The Letters of Rosa Luxemburg

“One cannot read the writings of Rosa Luxemburg, even at this distance, without an acute yet 
mournful awareness of what Perry Anderson once termed ‘the history of possibility.’”  
Christopher Hitchens, Atlantic

“Transports us directly into the private world of a woman who has never lost her inspirational power 
as an original thinker and courageous activist … [and] reveals that the woman behind the mythic 
figure was also a compassionate, teasing, witty human being.” Sheila Rowbotham, Guardian

First volume of a major project to publish the complete 
works of a remarkable social theorist

The Complete Works of  
Rosa Luxemburg
Volume I: Economic Writings I

ROSA LUXEMBURG
Edited by PETER HUDIS

•	 Follows	the	stunning	critical	reception	of	The Letters of 
Rosa Luxemburg

•	 The	first	of	a	projected	fourteen-volume	collected	works

This first volume of Rosa Luxemburg’s Complete Works, entitled 
Economic Writings I, contains some of Luxemburg’s most important 
writings on the globalization of capital, wage labor, imperialism and 
pre-capitalist economic formations, most of which have never before 
appeared in English. In addition to including a new translation of her 
doctoral dissertation, The Industrial Development of Poland, it includes 
the first complete English translation of her Introduction to Political 
Economy, which explores (among other issues) the impact of capitalist 
commodity production and industrialization on non-capitalist social 
strata in the developing world. The volume also includes ten recently 
discovered manuscripts, all of which will appear in English for the first 
time. 

ROSA LUXEMBURG (1871–1919) was a Polish-born Jewish revolutionary 
and one of the greatest theoretical minds of the European socialist 
movement. She participated in the founding of the German Communist 
Party and the Spartacist insurrection in Berlin in 1919. 

PETER HUDIS is a Lecturer at Oakton Community College. He coedited 
The Letters of Rosa Luxemburg; The Rosa Luxemburg Reader; and Raya 
Dunayevskaya’s Selected Writings on the Dialectic in Hegel and Marx.

ROSA
LUXEMBURG
STIFTUNG



35

February

Politics

256 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Paperback • $26.95/16.99/$28.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 976 8

*Hardback • $95/£60/$99.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 977 5

*Short discount

PB CQ 36 • HB CQ 24

Praise for Locked in Place

“A sustained analytical argument presented in writing that is crystal-clear and entirely free of jargon, with the 
historical narrative of ‘what was’ tautly balanced with counterfactual ‘what might have been.’”  

Robert Hunter Wade, European Journal of Sociology

“Vivek Chibber’s book is exceptionally clear, fresh, empirically rich, and analytically tight. It clears some conventional 
cobwebs in thinking about developmental states. It should be read widely.” Ronald J. Herring, Perspectives on Politics

“We have every reason to be grateful for this path-breaking work.” Achin Vanaik, New Left Review

A provocative intellectual assault on the Subalternists’ 
foundational work

Postcolonial Theory and  
the Specter of Capitalism
VIVEK CHIBBER
For much of the twentieth century, critical analysis of the developing 
world drew upon theories born of the Enlightenment tradition, such as 
liberalism and Marxism. But, over the past two decades, such theories 
have been widely criticized by scholars as Eurocentric, ahistorical and 
statist. A call has gone out for a new framework, free of the Enlightenment 
baggage and attuned to the particularities of the non-Western world. 
Postcolonial theory has gained wide acceptance among historians, 
anthropologists and area specialists as just such a framework—within 
which, the most influential body of work has undoubtedly been the 
Subaltern Studies series. In this carefully honed dissection, Vivek 
Chibber offers an assessment of the main arguments that these theorists 
have developed since its inception. Through a close analysis of the 
works of Ranajit Guha, Partha Chatterjee, Dipesh Chakrabarty, Gyan 
Pandey and others, Chibber examines whether they offer a plausible 
framework for understanding the postcolonial world. The book critically 
examines key subalternist arguments about modernity, hegemony, 
the universalization of capital, colonial nationalism, subaltern agency, 
peasant consciousness and concepts such as historicism, the fragment, 
and Eurocentrism.  

VIVEK CHIBBER is Associate Professor of Sociology at New York 
University. He has contributed to, among others, the Socialist Register, 
American Journal of Sociology, Boston Review and New Left Review. His 
book Locked In Place: State-Building and Late Industrialization in India 
won the 2005 Barrington Moore Book Award and was one of Choice’s 
Outstanding Academic Titles of 2004. 



36

February

Politics/Anthropology

336 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Paperback • $29.95/£19.99/$31.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 982 9

*Hardback • $95/£60/$99.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 983 6

*Short discount

PB CQ 36 • HB CQ 24

Praise for Fear of Small Numbers

“Arjun Appadurai is already known as the author of striking new formulations which have greatly  
illuminated contemporary global developments.” Charles Taylor, author of Modern Social Imaginaries 

“These are important new thoughts from an influential thinker of our times.” Partha Chatterjee,  
Columbia University, New York 

“This sorrowful, insightful book comes from a sobered visionary of cultural globalisation.” Red Pepper

Acclaimed author presents a decade’s research toward 
creating an anthropology of the future

The Future as Cultural Fact
Essays on the Global Condition

ARJUN APPADURAI
This major collection of essays, a sequel to Modernity at Large (1996), is 
the product of ten years’ research and writing, constituting an important 
contribution to globalization studies. Appadurai takes a broad analytical 
look at the genealogies of the present era of globalization through essays 
on violence, commodification, nationalism, terror and materiality. 
Alongside a discussion of these wider debates, Appadurai situates India 
at the heart of his work, offering writing based on first-hand research 
among urban slum-dwellers in Mumbai, in which he examines their 
struggle to achieve equity, recognition and self-governance in conditions 
of extreme inequality. Finally, in his work on design, planning, finance 
and poverty, Appadurai embraces the “politics of hope” and lays the 
foundations for a revitalized, and urgent, anthropology of the future. 

ARJUN APPADURAI is Goddard Professor of Media, Culture and 
Communication at New York University. He is the author of many 
books and articles, including Modernity at Large: Cultural Dimensions 
of Globalization; The Social Life of Things: Commodities in Cultural 
Perspective; and Fear of Small Numbers: An Essay on the Geography of 
Anger.



Key theorists discuss the future of communism  
in New York

The Idea of Communism
Pbk • $26.95/£14.99/$33.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 459 6

The Communist 
Hypothesis
Hbk • $19.95/£12.99/$25CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 600 2

The Actuality of 
Communism
Hbk • $24.95/£12.99/$31CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 695 8

The Meaning of Sarkozy
Pbk • $16.95/£8.99/$21CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 629 3

First as Tragedy,  
Then As Farce
Pbk • $14.95/£7.99/$16CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 428 2

ALSO AVAILABLE

37

February

Politics

192 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Paperback • $26.95/£14.99/$31CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 980 5

*Hardback • $95/£60/$99.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 981 2

*Short discount

PB CQ 36 • HB CQ 24

The Idea of Communism 2
The New York Conference

Edited by SLAVOJ ŽIŽEK 
•	 The Idea of Communism,	based	on	the	London	
conference,	has	sold	over	7,000	copies

•	 Livestreamed	conference	had	thousands	of	viewers;	
videos	to	be	broadcast	on	the	Verso	website

The very successful first volume followed the 2009 conference called in 
response to Alain Badiou’s “communist hypothesis,” where an all-star 
cast of radical intellectuals put the idea of communism back on the map. 
This volume brings together papers from the subsequent 2011 New York 
conference organized by Verso and continues this critical discussion, 
highlighting the continuing philosophical and political importance of 
the communist idea, and discussing how to take these essential ideas 
forward in a world of financial and social turmoil.

Contributors include: Alain Badiou, Etienne Balibar, Bruno Bosteels, 
Susan Buck-Morss, Jodi Dean, Adrian Johnston, François Nicolas, Frank 
Ruda, Emmanuel Terray and Slavoj Žižek.

SLAVOJ ŽIŽEK is a Slovenian philosopher and cultural critic. His books 
include Less Than Nothing; Living in the End Times; First as Tragedy, 
Then as Farce; In Defense of Lost Causes; six volumes of the Essential 
Žižek, and many more.



February

Architecture

320 pages • 5.5 x 8.25 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Paperback • $24.95/£14.99/$26.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 220 2

Previous edition 
ISBN: 978 1 84467 323 0

CQ 36 

N E W  I N  P A P E R B A C K

All Over the Map
Writing on Building and Cities

MICHAEL SORKIN
Robert Hughes once described Michael Sorkin as “unique in America —brave, 
principled, highly informed and fiercely funny.” All Over the Map confirms all of 
these superlatives as Sorkin assaults “the national security city, with its architecture 
of manufactured fear.”

MICHAEL SORKIN is an award-winning architect and Distinguished Professor of 
Architecture at the City University of New York. His previous books include The 
Next Jerusalem; After the World Trade Center; and Twenty Minutes in Manhattan. 

“Sorkin is one of the most intelligent writers on architecture today.” Library Journal

“Sorkin is a formidable opponent of the banal, the ugly, the stupid and the vapidly 
posturing which, he argues, are all around us.” Publishers Weekly

“America’s most invigorating writer on architecture.” Observer

“Easily one of the best architecture critics around … Sorkin is a flâneur with a 
sense of public purpose.” Chris Hall, Guardian

February

Education/Politics

224 pages • 5.5 x 8.25 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Paperback • $16.95/£12.99/$18CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 407 7

Previous edition 
ISBN: 978 1 84467 681 1

CQ 36

N E W  I N  P A P E R B A C K

Lockdown High
When the Schoolhouse Becomes a Jailhouse

ANNETTE FUENTES
In the dozen years since the Columbine High School shootings, school violence has 
fallen steadily. Yet, as Annette Fuentes visits schools across America, she finds metal 
detectors and drug tests for aspirin, police profiling of students with no records, 
arbitrary expulsions, teachers carrying guns, and all-seeing electronic surveillance. 
Her moving stories will astonish readers, as she makes the case that our public 
schools reflect a society with an unhealthy fixation on crime and violence.

ANNETTE FUENTES is Online Editor of the Bay Citizen. She was the Managing Editor 
of New America Media, and a reporter for the Daily News and New York Newsday, and 
contributes op-eds to USA Today. She lives in the San Francisco Bay Area. 

“A well-argued book ... packed with the anecdotally eye-catching and hard, 
persuasive data. Fuentes’s detailed and daunting investigation ... is a wakeup 
call.” Publishers Weekly

“Examples of zero-tolerance policies taken to absurd levels are attention-
grabbing, but the real story, spelled out with clarity and a touch of anger, is a 
disturbing one that should concern members of school boards, principals, teachers 
and parents.” Kirkus Reviews

38



February

Memoir

304 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Mei Zhi 

Hardback • $26.95/£16.99/$28.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 967 6

CQ 24

China’s first literary dissident’s Kafkaesque journey 
through the prisons of the Cultural Revolution

F
Hu Feng and Our Prison Years

MEI ZHI
Translated by Gregor Benton

Hu Feng, the “counterrevolutionary” leader of a banned literary school, 
spent twenty-five years in the Chinese Communist Party prison system. 
But back in the early days of Communist China he was among the 
party’s chief literary theoreticians and critics—at least until factional 
infighting, and his short fuse, made him persona non grata among the 
establishment.

His wife, Mei Zhi, shared his incarceration for many years. F is her 
account of that time, beginning ten years after Hu Feng’s initial arrest, as 
she navigates the party’s Byzantine prison bureaucracy, searching for his 
whereabouts. Eventually imprisoned, she cares for her husband in his 
rage and suffering, watching his descent into madness as the excesses of 
the Cultural Revolution take their toll. 

Both an intimate portrait of Mei Zhi’s life with Hu Feng and a stark 
account of the prison system and life under Mao, F is at once beautiful 
and harrowing.

MEI ZHI was a writer and revolutionary and the wife of literary dissident 
Hu Feng. She died in 2004.

“What kind of people are those we don’t execute? We don’t execute people like Hu Feng … not 
because their crimes don’t deserve capital punishment but because such executions would yield 

no advantage … Counterrevolutionaries are trash, they are vermin, but once in your hands, you 
can make them perform some kind of service for the people.” Mao Zedong

“It was like I had received a blow! The black words printed on the white page can never be wiped 
clean. Posterity will be our judge. They know they won’t forgive us for the errors we should 

finally own up to. In the fifties, we often said that being a Chinese writer was our pride, but I am 
disgusted and ashamed at the thought of my role in the ‘struggle,’ the ‘movement’ (even if I had 

no choice but to write the article).” Ba Jin, on re-reading his denouncement of Hu Feng

39



40

On the problems of translation in literary study

March

Literary Criticism/Philosophy

240 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Paperback • $29.95/£20/$31.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 970 6

*Hardback • $95/£60/$99.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 971 3

*Short discount

PB CQ 36 • HB CQ 24

Praise for The Translation Zone

“This is a terrific book and a great pleasure to read … What is so unusual is the impressive breadth 
and range of Apter’s reading in literatures across the globe. This is a book that will make readers 
want to rethink the limits of their own disciplines.” Robert J. C. Young, Oxford University, author of 
Postcolonialism: An Historical Introduction

“The Translation Zone offers a richly detailed history of Comparative Literature, a field volatile from 
the first, looking to contrary horizons, and never more so than at the present moment.” Wai Chee 
Dimock, author of Through Other Continents: American Literature Across Deep Time  

Against World Literature
On the Politics of Untranslatability 

EMILY APTER
The book engages in a polemical critique of recent efforts to revive 
World Literature models of literary studies (Moretti, Casanova, etc.) on 
the grounds that they construct their curricula on an assumption of 
translatability. As a result, incommensurability and what Apter calls 
the “untranslatable” are insufficiently built into the literary heuristic. 
Drawing on philosophies of translation developed by de Man, Derrida, 
Sam Weber, Barbara Johnson, Abdelfattah Kilito and Édouard Glissant, 
as well as on the way in which “the untranslatable” is given substance 
in the context of Barbara Cassin’s Vocabulaire européen des philosophies: 
Dictionnaire des intraduisibles, the aim is to activate Untranslatability 
as a theoretical fulcrum of Comparative Literature with bearing on 
approaches to world literature, literary world systems and literary 
history, the politics of periodization, the translation of philosophy and 
theory, the bounds of non-secular proscription and cultural sanction, 
free versus privatized authorial property, and the poetics of translational 
difference.

EMILY APTER is Professor of Comparative Literature at New York 
University. Her published works include The Translation Zone: A New 
Comparative Literature and Continental Drift: From National Characters 
to Virtual Subjects.



The Battlefield:  
Algeria 1988–2002
Studies in a Broken Polity
Hbk • $25.00/£17/$31CAN
ISBN: 978 1 85984 684 1

ALSO AVAILABLE

41

March

History/Politics

160 pages • 5 x 7.75 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Hardback • $19.95/£12.99/$21CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 948 5

CQ 24

Praise for The Battlefield

“Provocative, profoundly committed and impeccably documented.”  
Jean Leca, Professor at the Institut d’etudes politiques

“No other European scholar has followed the twists and turns of Algerian politics with such tenacity, 
sympathy and understanding.” Roger Owen, A. J. Meyer Professor of Middle East History at Harvard

“Deeply knowledgeable, clearly written and always thought-provoking  
... an excellent and deeply rewarding book.” Ronald E. Neumann,  

US Ambassador to Bahrain, Ambassador to Algeria 1994–1997

Widely respected North Africa expert’s dissenting 
analysis of NATO’s war against Gaddafi

The Fall of Muammar 
Gaddafi
NATO’s War in Libya

HUGH ROBERTS
The campaign against the regime of Muammar Gaddafi was the first 
NATO war in North Africa since Algeria’s FLN defeated France. NATO 
claimed that it acted on behalf of the people of Libya to prevent the 
indiscriminate slaughter of the civilian populace. Yet Hugh Roberts, 
one of the most widely respected scholars of North Africa, reveals 
these justifications to be baseless. Meanwhile, the bombing campaign, 
combined with civil war, has caused perhaps as many as 25,000 deaths, 
many more injuries, and the displacement of hundreds of thousands. 

Hugh Roberts provides an informed and balanced account of Gaddafi’s 
rise to power and decades-long rule, detailing the West’s shifting policies, 
which isolated him, embraced him, and then bombed him. Whose 
interests were really at stake? What are the prospects for the National 
Transitional Council? Roberts’s study is the first to put the Libyan war 
into a context that includes Afghanistan, Iraq and the complex balance 
of forces in North Africa. 

HUGH ROBERTS is a Senior Research Fellow of the Development Studies 
Institute at the London School of Economics and Political Science. He 
is the Secretary of the Society for Algerian Studies and a member of 
the editorial board of the Journal of North African Studies. He lives in 
London and Cairo. 



42

March

Politics/Women’s Studies

224 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Verso (except France)

Paperback • $26.95/£16.99/$28.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 984 3

*Hardback • $95/£60/$99.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 985 0

*Short discount

PB CQ 36 • HB CQ 24

“With the capacity to learn by dialogue, an analytically sharp mind and a stunning synthetic ability,  
Nancy Fraser is among the very few thinkers in the tradition of critical theory who are capable of redeeming  
its legacy in the twenty-first century.” Axel Honneth

“For more than a decade, Nancy Fraser’s thought has helped to reframe the agenda of critical theory.” Etienne Balibar

Charts the history of women’s liberation and calls  
for a revitalized feminism 

Feminism’s Movements
From Women’s Liberation to Identity  
Politics to Anti-Capitalism

NANCY FRASER
Nancy Fraser’s powerful new book documents the “movements of 
feminism” and the shifts in the feminist imaginary since the 1970s.

Fraser follows the history of feminism from the ferment of the New Left, 
during which “Second Wave” feminism emerged as a struggle for women’s 
liberation alongside other social movements, to its emersion in identity 
politics following the decline in its initial utopian energies. Alongside 
this detailed history, Fraser recognizes the need for a reinvigorated 
feminist radicalism to respond to the crisis in neoliberalism. She argues 
for a feminism that could join other egalitarian movements in struggles 
aimed at subjecting capitalism to democratic control, while retrieving 
the core utopian insights of feminism’s earlier phases. 

NANCY FRASER is Loeb Professor of Philosophy and Politics at the New 
School for Social Research and holder of a Chaire Blaise Pascal at the 
Ecole des hautes études en sciences sociales in Paris. Her books include 
Redistribution or Recognition; Adding Insult to Injury; Justice Interruptus 
and Unruly Practices.

ALSO AVAILABLE

Adding Insult to Injury
Nancy Fraser Debates  
Her Critics
Pbk • $29.95/£16.99/$37.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 85984 223 2

Redistribution or 
Recognition?
A Political-Philosophical 
Exchange
Pbk • $29.95/£16.99/$37.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 85984 492 2



The Beach Beneath  
the Street
Hbk  • $26.95/£14.99/$33.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 720 7

ALSO AVAILABLE

43

March

Philosophy/History

224 pages • 5.5 x 8.25 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Hardback • $26.95/£16.99/$28.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 957 7

CQ 24

Praise for Beach Beneath the Street

“Wark is a fine aphorist ... Playful, angry,  
depressed, celebratory, this is a book for  

anyone not convinced that there is no  
alternative to the way we live now”   

Christopher Bray, Observer

“Wark’s readable explanation of the  
movement’s ideas is the best I have read. ”  

Edwin Heathcote, Financial Times

“A playful, smart and occasionally epigrammatic study of the Situationists ... this brilliant 
account ... is not only an essential work for our own times; it also comes with a cover that,  

with the minimum of manual dexterity, folds out into a collaborative graphic essay.”  
John Burnside, Times Literary Supplement, Books of the Year

Acclaimed author follows the work of the Situationist 
International after May 1968

The Spectacle of 
Disintegration
Situationist Passages Out of the Twenty-First 
Century

McKENZIE WARK
•	 Wonderful	graphic	fold-out	cover	by	acclaimed	artist	
Kevin	Pyle

•	 Author	tour	of	US	and	UK

•	 Broadsheet	review	coverage

Following his acclaimed history of the Situationist International up until 
the late sixties, The Beach Beneath the Street, McKenzie Wark returns with 
a history of the late work of the Situationists. Wark maps the historical 
stages of the society of the spectacle, from the diffuse to the integrated to 
what he calls the disintegrating spectacle. The Spectacle of Disintegration 
takes the reader through the critique of political aesthetics of former 
Situationist T. J. Clark, the Fourierist utopia of Raoul Vaneigem, René 
Vienet’s earthy situationist cinema, Gianfranco Sangunetti’s pranking 
of the Italian ruling class, Alice-Becker Ho’s account of the anonymous 
language of the Romany, and Guy Debord’s late films and his surprising 
work as a game designer. 

At once an extraordinary counter-history of radical praxis and a call 
to arms in the age of financial crisis and the resurgence of the streets, 
The Spectacle of Disintegration recalls the hidden journeys taken in the 
attempt to leave the twentieth century, and plots an exit to the twenty–
first.

McKENZIE WARK is the author of The Beach Beneath the Street; A Hacker 
Manifesto; Gamer Theory; 50 Years of Recuperation of the Situationist 
International; and other books. He teaches at the New School for Social 
Research and the Eugene Land College in New York City.



March

Philosophy

576 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Editions Gallimard

Paperback • $29.95/£20/$31.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 772 6

*Hardback • $95/£60/$99.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 057 5

*Short discount

PB CQ 36 • HB CQ 24

N E W  E D I T I O N

The Freud Scenario
JEAN-PAUL SARTRE
Translated by Quintin Hoare

In 1958, John Huston asked Jean-Paul Sartre to write a script for a movie about 
Sigmund Freud. The Freud Scenario, found among Sartre’s papers after his death, 
is the result. A fluent portrait of a man engaged in a personal and intellectual 
struggle that was to change the course of twentieth-century thought, the script 
was too challenging and—at a projected seven hours—too long for a Hollywood 
audience. The script remains an unrealized classic and a testament to two of the 
most influential minds in modern history.

JEAN-PAUL SARTRE was a prolific philosopher, novelist, public intellectual, 
biographer, playwright and founder of the journal Les Temps modernes. His books 
include Nausea; Intimacy; The Flies; No Exit; Sartre’s War Diaries; Critique of 
Dialectical Reason; and the monumental treatise Being and Nothingness.

“Freud’s therapeutic method has never been dramatized so theatrically or so 
intelligently as here by Sartre” New York Times

“Exposition, dialogue, the meticulous care with which he fleshes out his 
characters—we are overwhelmed by the author’s mastery.” Le Nouvel Observateur

March

Politics

112 pages • 5 x 7.75 inches

Translation rights: Actes Sud

Paperback • $12.95/£7.99/$13.99CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 280 6

Previous edition 
ISBN: 978 1 84467 099 4

CQ 36

N E W  I N  P A P E R B A C K

Being Arab
SAMIR KASSIR
Introduced by ROBERT FISK 
Translated by Will Hobson

In the years before his assassination in 2005, Samir Kassir became one of Lebanon’s 
foremost public intellectuals, a fearless critic of tyranny and an inspiring advocate 
of democracy. In Being Arab, his last book, he calls on the peoples of the Middle East 
to reject both Western double standards and Islamism in order to take the future of 
the region into their own hands. With the Arab Spring, millions have now answered 
that call.

SAMIR KASSIR (1960–2005) was a columnist for the daily newspaper An-Nahar, 
wrote regularly for Le Monde Diplomatique, and published a number of important 
works in French as wells as Arabic. He was killed by a car bomb in Beirut on June 2, 
2005.

“This is an unusual book of such fluent and searing honesty that I almost wanted 
Samir Kassir to be kinder to himself. I salute his memory.” John Pilger

“One of Lebanon’s most prominent journalists and one of the most vociferous and 
bravest critics of the Syrian regime.” Robert Fisk

44



45

If I am Not For Myself
Journey of an  
Anti-Zionist Jew
Pbk • $19.95/£9.99/$25CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 435 0

Redemption Song
Muhammad Ali and the  
Spirit of the Sixties
Pbk • $18/£10.99/$22.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 527 2

ALSO AVAILABLE

March

History

 224 pages • 5.5 x 8.25 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Hardback • $26.95/£14.99/$28.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 84467 998 0

CQ 24

Praise for If I Am Not for Myself

“A tour-de-force of political and cultural analysis … a manifesto for a whole generation of Jewish radical 
activists who refuse to be deterred by the threat of being labelled, and libelled, as self-haters.” Guardian 

“A rare and precious work.” Independent

“Rich and exciting … bold and innovative.” Nation

“Both in the eloquence of his writing and the deep humanism  
of his vision, he stands shoulder to shoulder with the spirits of  

Isaac Deutscher and Edward Said.” Mike Davis

The oppositions and affinities of two key figures  
in the history of radical liberty

Blake/Paine
In Their Time and Ours

MIKE MARQUSEE
•	 One	of	Britain’s	most	renowned	public	intellectuals

•	 Blanket	review	coverage

•	 Major	serialization

Furiously annotating a pamphlet attacking Thomas Paine’s Age of 
Reason, William Blake challenged Thomas Paine’s dismissal of miracles. 
“Is it a greater miracle to feed five thousand men with five loaves than to 
overthrow all the armies of Europe with a small pamphlet?” How could 
“Paine the worker of miracles” doubt their existence?

As this anecdote illustrates, it is all too easy to organize our thinking 
about the Enlightenment in ways that place Paine and Blake in stark 
opposition: Paine the debunker of Biblical fictions; Blake the ecstatic 
interlocutor with angels. Despite their differences, there was a profound 
sympathy between the two men.

In a work that reveals their radical affinities, Marqusee shows how their 
writing, read together and in opposition, can enliven our understanding 
of war, revolution and those moments in which the horizon of the 
possible expands— epiphanies that were, for Blake, true miracles. 

MIKE MARQUSEE is the author of a number of acclaimed books on 
culture and politics, including If I Am Not for Myself; Wicked Messenger; 
Redemption Song; and Anyone but England. He is a contributor to the 
Guardian and a regular columnist for the Hindu (India) and Red Pepper 
(UK), as well as a long-time activist in campaigns for social justice. 



46

March

History

304 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Paperback • $24.95/£16.99/$26.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 008 7

*Hardback • $95/£60/$99.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 009 4

*Short discount

Previous edition ISBN: 978 1 85984 107 5

PB CQ 36 • HB CQ 36

Passages from Antiquity  
to Feudalism
PERRY ANDERSON
The rise of the modern absolutist monarchies in Europe constitutes 
in many ways the birth of the modern historical epoch. Passages from 
Antiquity to Feudalism, the companion volume to Perry Anderson’s 
Lineages of the Absolutist State, is a sustained exercise in historical 
sociology to root the development of absolutism in the diverse routes 
taken from the slave-based societies of Ancient Greece and Rome to 
fully-fledged feudalism. In the course of this study Anderson vindicates 
and the refines the explanatory power of a Marxist conception of history, 
whilst casting a fascinating light on Greece, Rome, the Germanic 
invasions, nomadic society, and the different patterns of the evolution 
of feudalism in Northern, Mediterranean, Eastern and Western Europe. 

PERRY ANDERSON is the author of, among other books, Spectrum, 
Lineages of the Absolutist State, Passages from Antiquity to Feudalism, 
Considerations on Western Marxism, English Questions, The Origins of 
Postmodernity, and The New Old World. He teaches history at UCLA and 
is on the editorial board of New Left Review. 

VERSO WORLD HISTORY SERIES
This series provides attractive new editions of classic works of history, 

making landmark texts available to a new generation of readers. Covering a 
timespan stretching from Ancient Greece to the twentieth century, and a global 

geographical range, the series also includes thematic volumes providing  
insights into such topics as the spread of print, and the history of money.

“A complex, beautifully interwoven account of Europe from the ancient Greeks to modern absolutist 
monarchies … exhilarating” Guardian

“Quite splendid … A powerful and lucid intelligence.” Eric Hobsbawm, New Statesman

“The breath-taking range of conception and the architectural skill with which it has been executed 
make his work a formidable intellectual achievement.” New York Review of Books



47

“A dazzlingly provocative narrative of the two millennia between Pericles and Louis XIV.” Sunday Times

“What an intellectual pleasure it has been to read these texts. Anderson has a real ability  
for illuminating and succinct generalisation.” Times Higher Educational Supplement 

March

History

576 pages • 6 x 9 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Paperback • $29.95/£19.99/$31.50 CAN

ISBN-13: 978 1 78168 010 0

*Hardback • $95/£60/$99.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 011 7

*Short discount

Previous edition ISBN: 978 0 86091 710 6

PB CQ 36 • HB CQ 24

Lineages of the  
Absolutist State
PERRY ANDERSON
The political nature of Absolutism has long been a subject of controversy 
within historical materialism. Developing considerations advanced in 
Passages from Antiquity to Feudalism, this book situates the Absolutist 
states of the early modern epoch against the prior background of 
European feudalism. It is divided into two parts. The first discusses the 
overall structures of Absolutism as a state-system in Western Europe, 
from the Renaissance onwards. It then looks in turn at the trajectory of 
each of the specific Absolutist states in the dominant countries of the 
West—Spain, France, England and Sweden, set off against the case of 
Italy, where no major indigenous Absolutism developed.

The second part of the work sketches a comparative prospect of 
Absolutism in Eastern Europe. The peculiarities, as well as affinities, of 
Eastern Absolutism as a distinct type of royal state, are examined. The 
variegated monarchies of Prussia, Austria and Russia are surveyed, and 
the lessons asked of the counter-example of Poland. Finally, the structure 
of the Ottoman Empire in the Balkans is taken as an external gauge 
by which the singularity of Absolutism as a European phenomenon is 
assessed. The work ends with some observations on the special position 
occupied by European development within universal history, which 
draws themes from both Passages from Antiquity to Feudalism and 
Lineages of the Absolutist State together into a single argument—within 
their common limits—as materials for debate.

PERRY ANDERSON is the author of, among other books, Spectrum, 
Lineages of the Absolutist State, Passages from Antiquity to Feudalism, 
Considerations on Western Marxism, English Questions, The Origins of 
Postmodernity, and The New Old World. He teaches history at UCLA and 
is on the editorial board of New Left Review. 



March

History

480 pages • 5 x 7.75 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Paperback • $29.95/£14.99/$31.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 012 4

CQ 36

N E W  E D I T I O N

Outcast London
A Study in the Relationship Between Classes in 
Victorian Society

GARETH STEDMAN JONES
In the second half of the nineteenth century, the Victorian middle and upper classes 
felt increasingly threatened by the masses of “outcast London.” Gareth Stedman 
Jones, working from a mass of statistical and documentary evidence, argues that 
after 1850 London passed through a crisis of social and economic development. 
Outcast London is a fascinating and important study of the problem at the center 
of the crisis: the casual poor and their fraught relations with the labor market, with 
housing and with middle-class London.

GARETH STEDMAN JONES is a Fellow of King’s College, Cambridge University 
and in 2010 became Professor of the History of Ideas at Queen Mary, University of 
London. He is the author of An End to Poverty? and Languages of Class: Studies in 
Working-Class History 1832–1982. 

March

History • 328 pages • 5.5 x 8.25 inches

Translation rights: Verso

Paperback • $26.95/£19.99/$33.50CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 015 5

*Hardcover • $100/£60/$125CAN

ISBN: 978 1 78168 016 2

*Short discount

Previous edition ISBN: 978 0 86091 547 8

PB CQ 36 • HB CQ 24

R E V I S E D  A N D  U P D A T E D  E D I T I O N

Marxism in the United States
Remapping the History of the American Left

PAUL BUHLE
A crown jewel of New Left historiography, this nuanced overview of American 
Marxism is neither an attack on Marxism nor a defense of it as the authentic 
expression of the working class. According to the Times Higher Education 
Supplement, Buhle wrote “as good a book, with stunning command of detail and 
hard-headed generosity, as anyone in his generation about the life of radicalism in 
America.” With today’s resurgent interest in radicalism, this new edition provides 
an unparalleled guide to 150 years of American left history.

PAUL BUHLE, formerly Senior Lecturer at Brown University, produces radical 
comics, has written and edited many books, and is the coeditor, most recently, of 
It Started in Wisconsin. With Mari Jo Buhle, he is coeditor of the Encyclopedia of the 
American Left. He lives in Madison.

“Cogent and provocative ... this single volume challenges the entire edifice of 
modern US cultural and political history.” David Montgomery, Monthly Review

48



49

Radical Thinkers 

The legendary  
Radical Thinkers.

Now 72 available!

New editions of groundbreaking  
works of philosophy and  

theory in beautifully designed  
and affordable editions.

Find them all on our website:  
www.versobooks.com



ART

Artificial Hells
Participatory Art and the 
Politics of Spectatorship
CLAIRE BISHOP
Searing critique of participatory art 
by an iconoclastic historian.
July 2012 • 368 pages 
Pbk • $29.95/£19.99/$31.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 690 3

BIOGRAPHY/HISTORY

The Eitingons
A Twentieth-Century Story
MARY-KAY WILMERS
“Wilmers’ adventures in digging 
through [the Eitingons’] lost world 
makes Mary-Kay one of the book’s 
most intriguing characters.” 
Harper’s
May 2012 • 480 pages  
Pbk• $19.95/Not available in the 
UK/$21CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 84467 900 3

FICTION

The Lives of Things
JOSÉ SARAMAGO
A surreal short story collection from 
the master of what-ifs.
April 2012 • 128 pages 
Hbk • $23.95/£12.99/$28.50CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 84467 878 5

FICTION

Tycoonery
ROGER SMITH
Voracious capitalism meets 
provincialism in this blackly comic 
novel of love and money in 1970s 
England.
“An extraordinary and timely novel. 
He writes with a frankness and 
honesty that I find both compelling 
and deeply moving.” Hanif Kureishi
August 2012 • 256 pages 
Hbk • $24.95/£14.99/$31CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 898 3

FILM STUDIES

In Broad Daylight
Movies and Spectators after 
the Cinema
GABRIELE PEDULLÀ
The metamorphosis of the spectator 
and the arts in the age of YouTube.
June 2012 • 160 pages
Hbk • $23.95/£12.99/$25CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 853 2

HISTORY

The Many-Headed 
Hydra
The Hidden History of the 
Revolutionary Atlantic
PETER LINEBAUGH and 
MARCUS REDIKER
“A marvelous book ... recaptures, 
with eloquence and literary flair, 
the lost history of resistance to 
capitalist conquest on both sides of 
the Atlantic.” Howard Zinn
August 2012 • 448 pages
Pbk • £14.99
ISBN: 978 1 84467 865 5

HISTORY

A People’s History of 
London
JOHN REES and  
LINDSEY GERMAN
The global city of revolutionaries 
and radicals in exile, in a new 
history-from-below.
May 2012 • 256 pages  
Pbk • $19.95/£12.99/$21CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 84467 855 6

HISTORY

Theatres of Memory
Past and Present in 
Contemporary Culture
RAPHAEL SAMUEL
“A showcase for Samuel’s quite 
astonishing historical and cultural 
range.” Stefan Collini, Times 
Literary Supplement
August 2012 • 496 pages
Pbk • $24.95/£14.99/$31CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 869 3

HISTORY

In Defence of the 
Terror
Liberty or Death in the French 
Revolution
SOPHIE WAHNICH
Provocative reassessment of the 
Great Terror as a price worth paying.
August 2012 • 128 pages 
Hbk • $16.95/£9.99/$12.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 862 4

INTERNATIONAL

The Making of an 
Atlantic Ruling Class
KEES VAN DER PIJL
“The research, clarity, and 
originality that characterize 
this book are impressive indeed.” 
International History Review
August • 384 pages
Pbk • $29.95/£19.99/$37.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 871 6

MEMOIR

My Grandmother
An Armenian–Turkish 
Memoir
FETHIYE ÇETIN
“A compelling and beautifully 
written account of family stories 
and secrets, and a heartfelt call to 
peace and harmony.” Elif Shafak.
July 2012 • 128 pages
Pbk • $15.95/£9.99/$24CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 84467 867 9

PHILOSOPHY

The Intellectual and 
His People
Staging the People, Volume 2
JACQUES RANCIÈRE
Rethinking the role of the radical 
public intellectual.
June 2012 • 176 pages 
Pbk• $29.95/£19.99/$31.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 860 0

PHILOSOPHY

Concept and Form
Edited by  
PETER HALLWARD  
and KNOX PEDEN
First systematic presentation and 
assessment of the groundbreaking 
journal Cahiers pour l’Analyse.

Vol 1, Selections from Cahiers pour 
l’Analyse
August 2012 • 224 pages 
Pbk • $26.95/£16.99/$28.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 872 3

Vol 2, Interviews and Essays on 
Cahiers pour l’Analyse
August 2012 • 272 pages 
Pbk • $29.95/£19.99/$31.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 873 0

2-volume shrinkwrapped set
August 2012 • 496 pages
Pbk • $45/£30/$47.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 899 0

PHILOSOPHY/POLITICS

The Rebirth of History
Times of Riots and Uprisings
ALAIN BADIOU
Testing the winds of history blowing 
from the Arab revolts.
July 2012 • 192 pages 
Hbk • $22.95/£14.99/$24CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 879 2

PHILOSOPHY/POLITICS

The Western Passage
Philosophy After the Age of  
the Nation-State
GIACOMO MARRAMAO
The meaning of politics and 
philosophy after the era of the  
modern state.
August 2012 • 240 pages 
Pbk • $29.95/£19.99/$37.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 852 5

POLITICS

Reflections on  
Anti-Semitism
ALAIN BADIOU, ERIC HAZAN 
and IVAN SEGRÉ
Dissecting how facile accusations 
of “anti-Semitism” are used to stifle 
dissent.
June 2012 • 256 pages 
Pbk • $29.95/£19.99/$31.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 877 8

POLITICS

The Return of the 
Public
Democracy, Power and the  
Case for Media Reform
DAN HIND
“A superb analysis of the way in 
which citizens have lost power in 
a political and economic system 
built around the free market.” Roy 
Greenslade, Guardian.
May 2012 • 256 pages • Pbk • $19.95/£9.99/$21CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 84467 863 1

Recently Published

50



POLITICS

It Started in Wisconsin
Dispatches from the Front  
Lines of the New Labor  
Protest in America
Edited by MARI JO BUHLE 
and PAUL BUHLE
Firsthand account of the largest pro-
labor mass mobilization in modern 
American history.
January 2012 • 160 pages 
Pbk • $14.95/£9.99/$18.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 888 4

POLITICS

Irregular Army
How the War on Terror Brought 
Neo-Nazis, Gang Members and 
Criminals into the US Military
MATT KENNARD
Reveals the US military’s “don’t ask, 
don’t tell” approach to extremists in 
its ranks.
July 2012 • 208 pages 
Hbk • $23.95/£14.99/$25CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 84467 880 8

POLITICS

The Case for 
Sanctions Against 
Israel
Edited by AUDREA LIM
Leading international voices 
argue for boycott, divestment and 
sanctions against Israel.
May 2012 • 224 pages  
Pbk • $14.95/£9.99/$16CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 84467 450 3

POLITICS

The Oil Road
A Journey to the Heart of the 
Energy Economy
JAMES MARRIOTT and 
MIKA MINIO-PALUELLO
Journey along controversial Central 
Asian pipeline becomes a profound 
exploration of the oil economy.
July 2012 • 256 pages
Hbk • $24.95/£14.99/$26.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 646 0

POLITICS

The Communist 
Manifesto
A Modern Edition
KARL MARX and 
FREDERICK ENGELS
Definitive edition of the most 
influential political call to arms ever 
written, now in paperback.
April 2012 • 96 pages  
Paperback • $12.95/£5.99/$13.99CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 84467 876 1

POLITICS

Labor’s Last Stand
Why the US Labor Movement 
Is Dying, and Why It Does Not 
Have to Die
JANE McALEVEY
A real-life Norma Rae on the 
catastrophic state of the American 
union movement.
June 2012 • 240 pages 
Hbk • $25.95/£16.99/$27.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 885 3

POLITICS

Occupy!
Scenes from Occupied America
THE EDITORS OF n+1,  
WITH SARAH LEONARD, 
SARAH RESNICK, and ASTRA 
TAYLOR
Riveting firsthand account of the 
Occupy movement.
December 2011 • 224 pages 
Pbk • $14.95/£9.99/$17.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 940 9

POLITICS

Scattered Sand
The Story of China’s Rural 
Migrants
HSIAO-HUNG PAI
Firsthand report on the largest 
migration in human history.
June 2012 • 320 pages 
Hbk • $26.95/£16.99/$28.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 886 0

POLITICS

Intern Nation
How to Earn Nothing and 
Learn Little in the Brave New 
Economy
ROSS PERLIN
The first no-holds-barred exposé of 
the exploitative world of internships.
April 2012 • 258 pages 
Pbk • $14.95/£9.99/$16CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 84467 883 9

POLITICS

None of Us Were Like 
This Before
American Soldiers and Torture
JOSHUA E. S. PHILLIPS
“A tour de force of investigative 
journalism.” Eamonn McCann, 
Belfast Telegraph
July 2012 • 256 pages 
Pbk • $16.95/£9.99/$18CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 884 6

POLITICS

Green Gone Wrong
How Our Economy 
Is Undermining the 
Environmental Revolution
HEATHER ROGERS
“Excellent anatomy of greenwashing 
in corporate culture and personal 
life.” Guardian
July 2012 • 272 pages 
Pbk • $15.95/9.99/$17CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 901 0

POLITICS

The Journey to Tahrir
Revolution, Protest and Social 
Change in Egypt, 1999–2011
Edited by JEANNIE 
SOWERS and CHRIS 
TOENSING
Leading analysts of Egypt on 
repression, dissent and the dramatic 
revolution.
April 2012 • 320 pages  
Pbk • $29.95/£19.99/$31.50CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 84467 875 4

POLITICS
NEW EDITION
The Revolution of 
Everyday Life
RAOUL VANEIGEM
The Situationist treatise that helped 
kindle the events of May ’68.
August 2012 • 304 pages 
Pbk • £14.99 
ISBN: 978 1 84467 891 4

POLITICS/ARCHITECTURE

A New Kind of Bleak
Journeys through Urban 
Britain
OWEN HATHERLEY
An anatomy of broken Britain by the 
author of A Guide to the New Ruins of 
Great Britain.
June 2012 • 288 pages 
Hbk • $29.95/£20/$31.50CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 84467 857 0

POLITICS/ARCHITECTURE

Hollow Land
Israel’s Architecture of 
Occupation
EYAL WEIZMAN
Acclaimed exploration of the political 
space created by Israel’s colonial 
occupation.
May 2012 • 336 pages 
Pbk • $24.95/£14.99/$26.50CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 84467 868 6

POLITICS/CULTURAL STUDIES

Barbaric Sport
A Global Plague
MARC PERELMAN
Globalized sport as savage spectacle 
and “opium of the people.”
May 2012 • 128 pages   
Pbk • $14.95/£8.99/$18.50CAN 
ISBN: 978 1 84467 859 4

POLITICS/HISTORY

The Liberal Defence 
of Murder
RICHARD SEYMOUR
“A powerful critique of 
‘humanitarian intervention’ and 
of those liberal intellectuals who 
support it.” Independent
July 2012 • 384 pages
Pbk • $24.95/£12.99/$26.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 861 7

SCIENCE/SOCIETY

Genes, Cells and 
Brains
Bioscience’s Promethean 
Promises
HILARY ROSE and  
STEVEN ROSE
Dissecting the hype from the 
frontiers of bioethics, genomics and 
neuroscience.
July 2012 • 224 pages 
Hbk • $24.95/£16.99/$26.50CAN
ISBN: 978 1 84467 881 5

Recently Published

51



Bestsellers

CULTURAL THEORY/PHILOSOPHY
NEW EDITION 
NON-PLACES 
An Introduction to an Anthropology of 
Supermodernity 
MARC AUGÉ 
A provocative study of the “non-space” which defines our 
age’s love for excess of information and space.
“Unsettling, elegantly written and illuminating: 
essential reading for anyone seeking to understand our 
supermodern condition.” Guardian 
2009 • 128 pages • Pbk 
$17.95/£10.99/$20CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 311 7 
 
 
 

CULTURAL THEORY/PHILOSOPHY 
NEW UPDATED EDITION
ALL THAT IS SOLID MELTS  
INTO AIR 
The Experience of Modernity 
MARSHALL BERMAN 
In this unparalleled book, Marshall Berman takes account 
of the social changes that swept millions of people into 
the capitalist world and the impact of modernism on art, 
literature and architecture.
2010 • 384 pages • Pbk 
£14.99 • ISBN: 978 1 84467 644 6 
 
 
 

CULTURAL THEORY/PHILOSOPHY
NEW IN PAPERBACK 
ARCHAEOLOGIES OF THE 
FUTURE 
The Desire Called Utopia and Other Science 
Fictions 
FREDRIC JAMESON 
The relationship between utopia and science fiction in the 
age of globalization. 
“Among the most stunning studies of utopia and science 
fiction ever produced. It is a vast treasure trove of a book 
crammed with brilliant aperçus.” London Review of Books
2007 • 480 pages • Pbk  
$29.95/£15.99/$33CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 538 8 
  
 

ECONOMICS 
NEW IN PAPERBACK
ADAM SMITH IN BEIJING 
Lineages of the Twenty-First Century 
GIOVANNI ARRIGHI 
Acclaimed exploration of China’s emergence as 
the most dynamic center of current economic 
expansion. 
“This book is an impressive result.” Economics and 
Political Weekly
“Arrighi is a student of the French historian Fernand 
Braudel, and the book has the range and ambition of 
Braudel’s work.” Financial Times
2009 • 432 pages • Pbk 
$26.95/£15.99/$33.50CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 298 1

ECONOMICS 
NEW IN PAPERBACK
THE LONG TWENTIETH 
CENTURY
 Money, Power, and the Origins of Our Times
GIOVANNI ARRIGHI 
A comprehensive analysis of the development of world 
capitalism over the millennium. 
“A vivid, fact-filled exposé of the cyclical monetary forces 
that surge through human society.” Observer
2010 • 432 pages • Pbk 
$26.95/£14.99/$33.50CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 304 9
 

ECONOMICS 

A COMPANION TO MARX’S 
CAPITAL 
DAVID HARVEY 
The radical geographer guides us through the classic text 
of political economy.
“David Harvey provoked a revolution in his field and has 
inspired a generation of radical intellectuals. Read this 
book.” Naomi Klein
2010 • 320 pages • Pbk 
$19.95/£10.99/$25CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 359 9 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
ECONOMICS 

THE LIMITS TO CAPITAL 
DAVID HARVEY 
Insightful exposition and development of Marx’s critique 
of political economy. Harvey updates his classic text with a 
discussion of the turmoil in world markets today.
“A magisterial work.” Fredric Jameson
2007 • 478 pages • Pbk 
$34.95/£17.99/$43.50CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 095 6 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
HISTORY 
NEW EDITION
IMAGINED 
COMMUNITIES 
Reflections on the Origin and Spread of 
Nationalism 
BENEDICT ANDERSON 
A new edition of the definitive book on nationalism that 
has sold over a quarter of a million copies worldwide.
“A brilliant exegesis on nationalism.” Nation
“Sparkling, readable, densely packed.” Guardian
2006 • 256 pages • Pbk 
$21.95/£12.99/$27.50CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 086 4 
 

 
 
HISTORY 

LATE VICTORIAN 
HOLOCAUSTS 
El Niño Famines and the Making of the  
Third World 
MIKE DAVIS  
“Eloquent and passionate, this is a veritable Black Book  
of liberal capitalism.” Tariq Ali 
2022 • 480 pages • Pbk 
$24.95/£14/$31CAN • ISBN: 978 1 85984 382 6 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
HISTORY 

A PEOPLE’S HISTORY OF THE 
WORLD 
From the Stone Age to the New 
Millennium 
CHRIS HARMAN 
The only comprehensive “bottom-up” history of the world 
from the earliest human society to the twenty-first century.
“An indispensible volume on my reference bookshelf.” 
Howard Zinn 
2008 • 760 pages • Pbk 
$19.95/£12.99/$22CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 238 7 
 

52



Bestsellers

HISTORY
NEW IN PAPERBACK
THE INVENTION OF PARIS
A History in Footsteps
ERIC HAZAN 
Translated by DAVID FERNBACH 
“This is a wondrous book, either to be read at home with a 
decent map, or carried about sur place through areas no 
tourists bother with.” Adam Thorpe, Guardian
“This book is both a political and aesthetic delight, 
uncovering the real mysteries of Paris.” Andrew Hussey, 
author of Paris: The Secret History
2011 • 400 pages • Pbk 
$19.95/£9.99/$25CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 705 4 
 

 

HISTORY
NEW UPDATED EDITION 
I, RIGOBERTA MENCHÚ 
An Indian Woman in Guatemala 
RIGOBERTA MENCHÚ 
Now with an introduction by Greg Grandin, who places 
this bestselling Nobel Prize winner in a contemporary 
political context.
“A moving account of gruesome repression, gut-wrenching 
poverty and vicious racism … A call to conscience.”  
Nation
“A fascinating and moving description of the culture of an 
entire people.” The Times
2010 • 320 pages • Pbk 
$22.95/£13.99/$28.50CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 418 3

HISTORY 
NEW IN PAPERBACK
THE INVENTION OF THE JEWISH 
PEOPLE  
SHLOMO SAND 
Bestselling new analysis of Jewish history by a leading 
Israeli historian.
“Shlomo Sand has written a remarkable book. In 
cool, scholarly prose he has, quite simply, normalized 
Jewish history. Anyone interested in understanding the 
contemporary Middle East should read this book.”  
Tony Judt
2010 • 360 pages • Pbk 
$18.95/£11.99/$23.50CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 623 1 
 

HISTORY 
NEW EDITION
WANDERLUST 
A History of Walking 
REBECCA SOLNIT 
“Solnit walks, but her prose soars. This is a stunningly 
original account of the simple, subversive activity that 
keeps us human. Pedestrians of the world unite!”  
Mike Davis
“We accompany the surrealists into the arcades of Paris, 
the ramblers on their ‘mass trespass’ of 1932 and Richard 
Long on his 1000-mile artwork —and we don’t feel a bit 
tired at the end.” Independent
2006 • 352 pages • Pbk 
NA/£8.99/NA • ISBN: 978 1 84467 558 6 
 

MEMOIR 
NEW UPDATED EDITION
IN SEARCH OF FATIMA 
A Palestinian Story 
GHADA KARMI 
Acclaimed and intimate memoir of exile and 
dispossession. 
“An important memoir, beautifully written.”  
Financial Times
“Keenly observed, fierce, honest and yet light of touch.” 
Economist
2009 • 480 pages • Pbk 
$14.95/£9.99/$18.50CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 368 1 
 
 

PHILOSOPHY 

THE COMMUNIST 
HYPOTHESIS 
ALAIN BADIOU 
Since Alain Badiou first formulated the “communist 
hypothesis,” it has become a concept that has acted as a 
reorientating focus for the left. This book includes the key 
texts on the hypothesis.
“A figure like Plato or Hegel walks here among us!”  
Slavoj Žižek
“An heir to Jean-Paul Sartre and Louis Althusser.”  
New Statesman
2010 • 288 pages • Hbk 
$19.95/£12.99/$25CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 600 2

PHILOSOPHY

ETHICS
An Essay on the Understanding of Evil
ALAIN BADIOU 
“Scarcely any other moral thinker of our day is as 
politically clear-sighted and courageously polemical, so 
prepared to put notions of truth and universality back 
on the agenda … Badiou has launched a transformative 
new intervention, which deserves to provoke a persisting 
response.” Terry Eagleton 
2002 • 224 pages • Pbk 
$17.95/£12/$25CAN • ISBN: 978 1 85984 435 9

 
 
 
 
 
PHILOSOPHY
NEW EDITION 
AMERICA   
JEAN BAUDRILLARD 
With an introduction by GEOFF DYER
“The most important French thinker of the past twenty 
years.” J. G. Ballard
“The collection of wild, often hilarious postcards from his 
trip to America contains some of the year’s most original 
and beautiful writing.” New Statesman 
2010 • 160 pages • Pbk 
$19.95/£9.99/$25CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 682 8 
 

 
 
 
 
PHILOSOPHY 

FRAMES OF WAR 
When Is Life Grievable? 
JUDITH BUTLER 
Profound exploration of the current wars, looking at 
violence, gender and different forms of resistance.
“Judith Butler is the most creative and courageous social 
theorist writing today. Frames of War is an intellectual 
masterpiece.” Cornel West 
2010 • 224 pages • Pbk 
$16.95/£9.99/$21.CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 626 2 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
PHILOSOPHY 

PRECARIOUS LIFE 
The Powers of Mourning and Violence 
JUDITH BUTLER  
One of America’s leading feminist voices examines the 
world of violence and terror and asks why some lives are 
more valued than others.
“A book that shines with the splendour of engaged 
thought.” Brooklyn Rail
“One of Butler’s most topical and accessible books.” 
Women’s Review of Books 
2006 • 192 pages • Pbk 
$19.95/£9.99/$25CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 544 9 
 

53



Bestsellers

PHILOSOPHY
NEW UPDATED EDITION 
AGAINST METHOD 
PAUL K. FEYERABEND 
Beyond Popper and Kuhn to an anarchist philosophy  
of science. 
“A brilliant polemic.” New Statesman
“A devastating attack on the claims of philosophy to 
legislate for scientific practice.” New Society
“A powerful critique.” London Review of Books
2010 • 336 pages • Pbk 
$23.95/£14.99/$30CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 442 8 
 
 
 
 
 
 
PHILOSOPHY

POSTMODERNISM
Or, The Cultural Logic of Late Capitalism
FREDRIC JAMESON
A study of the cultural, political and social implications  
of postmodernism. 
“For anyone hoping to understand not just the 
cultural, but the political and social implications of 
postmodernism, Jameson’s book is a fundamental, 
nonpareil text.” Gilbert Adair, Sunday Times
432 pages • Hbk 
£16.99 • ISBN: 978 0 86091 537 9 
 

 
 
 
 
 
PHILOSOPHY 

HEGEMONY AND SOCIALIST 
STRATEGY  
LACLAU and MOUFFE  
A classic text both for understanding hegemony and for 
focussing on present social struggles and their significance 
for democratic theory. 
“A brilliant tour de force of scholarship and argument.” 
Marxism Today
2007 • 224 pages • Pbk 
$19.95/£13.99/$25CAN • ISBN: 978 1 85984 330 7 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
PHILOSOPHY
SPECIAL EDITION
CRITIQUE OF EVERYDAY LIFE 
(SET)
HENRI LEFEBVRE
A guide to quotidian experience by the master  
philosopher and sociologist. 
“A savage critique of consumerist society.”  
Publishers Weekly
2008 • Set / 3 vols • 972 pages • Pbk 
$60/£35/$75CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 194 6

 
 
 
 
 
 
PHILOSOPHY
NEW IN PAPERBACK 
THE FUTURE OF THE 
IMAGE 
JACQUES RANCIÈRE 
Leading philosopher presents a radical manifesto for the 
future of art and film. 
“A series of gratifyingly knotty and close discussions of 
nineteenth- and twentieth-century literature, film and 
painting.” Guardian 
2009 • 160 pages • Pbk 
$17.95/£10.99/$22.50CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 297 4

PHILOSOPHY 

THE ESSENTIAL ŽIŽEK (SET)
SLAVOJ ŽIŽEK 
Slavoj Žižek, the maverick philosopher, author of over 
thirty books, acclaimed as the “Elvis of cultural theory,” 
and today’s most controversial public intellectual. Now 
Verso are making available four of his classic titles that 
stand as the core of his ever-expanding life’s work, 
available as new editions. Each is beautifully repackaged, 
including new introductions from Žižek himself. Simply 
put, they are the essential texts for understanding 
Žižek’s thought and thus cornerstones of contemporary 
philosophy. 
2009 • 1248 pages • Pbk 
$75/£40/$82.50CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 327 8

 
 
PHILOSOPHY 

FIRST AS TRAGEDY, THEN AS 
FARCE  
SLAVOJ ŽIŽEK 
From the tragedy of 9/11 to the even more terrifying farce of 
the financial meltdown.
“Exhilarating because of the fresh approach he brings to 
old ideological truth.” Dan Glazebrook, Morning Star 
2009 • 168 pages • Pbk 
$14.95/£7.99/$18.50CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 428 2 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
PHILOSOPHY 

IN DEFENSE OF LOST 
CAUSES 
SLAVOJ ŽIŽEK 
Acclaimed, adrenalin-fuelled manifesto for universal 
values by “the most dangerous philosopher in the West.”
“Addictively eclectic … He contrives to leave the reader, as 
usual, both exhilarated and disorientated, standing in 
the middle of a scorched plain strewn with the rubble of 
smashed idols.” Steven Poole, Guardian 
2009 • 544 pages • Pbk 
$22.95/£13.99/$28.50CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 429 9 
 

 
 
 
 
 
PHILOSOPHY 
NEW IN PAPERBACK
LIVING IN THE END TIMES
SLAVOJ ŽIŽEK 
Žižek analyzes the end of the world at the hands of the four 
riders of the apocalypse.
“Fierce brilliance … scintillating.” Steven Poole, 
Guardian
“Such passion, in a man whose work forms a shaky, 
cartoon rope-bridge between the minutiae of popular 
culture and the big abstract problems of existence, is 
invigorating, entertaining and expanding enquiring 
minds around the world.” Helen Brown, Daily Telegraph
2011 • 352 pages • Pbk 
$22.95/£12.99/$28.50CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 702 3

 
 
 
PHILOSOPHY 

THE SUBLIME OBJECT OF 
IDEOLOGY  
SLAVOJ ŽIŽEK 
Žižek’s first book, a provocative and original exploration  
of human agency in a postmodern world.
2008 • 304 pages • Pbk 
$24.95/£13.99/$31CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 300 1 
 
 

54



Bestsellers

PHILOSOPHY 

THE IDEA OF 
COMMUNISM 
Edited by SLAVOJ ŽIŽEK and COSTAS 
DOUZINAS  
This volume brings together leading radical intellectual’s 
discussions on the philosophical and political import of 
the communist idea, highlighting both its continuing 
significance and the need to reconfigure the concept 
within a world marked by havoc and crisis.
2010 • 240 pages • Pbk 
$26.95/£14.99/$33.50CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 459 6 
 

 
 
 
 
 
POLITICS 
2ND EDITION
THE HOLOCAUST 
INDUSTRY 
Reflections on the Exploitation of Jewish 
Suffering 
NORMAN G. FINKELSTEIN 
Norman Finkelstein’s iconoclastic study indicts with both 
vigor and honesty those who exploit the tragedy of the 
holocaust for their own political and financial gain.
2002 • 304 pages • Pbk 
$17.95/£9.99/$22.50CAN • ISBN: 978 1 85984 488 5 
 
 
 
 
 
 
POLITICS 
2ND EDITION
IMAGE AND REALITY OF THE 
ISRAEL–PALESTINE CONFLICT
NORMAN G. FINKELSTEIN 
Highly acclaimed study of popular and scholarly 
representations of the Israel–Palestine conflict.
“The most revealing study of the background of the 
conflict.” Noam Chomsky
“Both an impressive analysis of Zionist ideology and a 
searing but scholarly indictment of Israel’s treatment of 
the Arabs since 1948.” London Review of Books
2008 • 290 pages • Pbk
$23.95/£15/$28.50CAN • ISBN: 978 1 85984 442 7 
  

 
 
POLITICS/ ARCHITECTURE 
NEW IN PAPERBACK
A GUIDE TO THE NEW RUINS OF 
GREAT BRITAIN  
OWEN HATHERLEY
Darkly humorous architectural guide to the decrepit new 
Britain that neoliberalism built.
“This is a different kind of Heritage Britain, the kind that 
the tourists don't usually get to see ... this is also the real 
Britain, and Hatherley is the most informed, opinionated 
and acerbic guide you could wish for.” Hugh Pearman, 
Sunday Times
“A book of finespun rage ... a book that had to be written. 
Wittily, bitterly, pithily, mostly accurately, Hatherley tells 
it how it is.” Rowan Moore, Observer
2011 • 408 pages • Pbk
$19.95/£9.99/$25CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 700 9

POLITICS 

MESSAGES TO THE 
WORLD 
The Statements of Osama Bin Laden 
Edited by BRUCE LAWRENCE 
“A magnificent piece of eloquent, at times even poetic 
Arabic prose ... in devising strategies to fight the terrorists 
it would surely be useful to understand the forces that 
drive them.” Bernard Lewis, Foreign Affairs
2005 • 320 pages • Pbk  
$16.95/£10.99/$24CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 045 1 
  

POLITICS 

THE NEW RULERS OF THE 
WORLD 
JOHN PILGER
“John Pilger’s work has been a beacon of light in often 
dark times. The realities he has brought to light have been 
a revelation, over and over again, and his courage and 
insight a constant inspiration.”  
Noam Chomsky 
2003 • 272 pages • Pbk 
$14.95/£8.99/$18.50CAN • ISBN: 978 1 85984 412 0 
 
 
 

 
SOCIOLOGY 

THE NEW SPIRIT OF 
CAPITALISM 
BOLTANSKI and CHIAPELLO 
A major new work examining network-based organizations 
and post-Fordist work structures.
“A wide-ranging, nuanced sociological inquiry into the 
nature of contemporary work.” Choice 
2007 • 656 pages • Pbk  
$49.95/£29.99/$62.50CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 165 6 
  
 

 
 
 
 
 
TRAVEL 

THE OTHER  
RYSZARD KAPUŚCIŃSKI 
“Extraordinarily intelligent … An astoundingly fresh 
and perceptive discussion of what identity means today.” 
Jason Burke, Observer 
“An alternate journey through philosophy, history and 
anthropology—a powerful, quasi-religious meditation on 
the power of humbling oneself in the face of the unknown.” 
Joy Lo Dico, Independent
2010 • 112 pages • Pbk 
$12.95/£7.99/$16CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 416 9 
 
 

 
 
 
URBAN STUDIES
NEW EDITION
CITY OF QUARTZ
Excavating the Future in Los Angeles
MIKE DAVIS
This new edition of Mike Davis’s visionary work gives an 
update on Los Angeles as the city hits the twenty-first 
century.
“Few books shed as much light on their subjects as this 
opinionated and original excavation of Los Angeles from 
the mythical debris of its past and future.”  
San Francisco Examiner
“A history as fascinating as it is instructive.”  
Peter Ackroyd
2006 • 462 pages • Pbk 
$19.95/£10.99/$25CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 568 5
 

URBAN STUDIES

PLANET OF SLUMS  
MIKE DAVIS 
The celebrated urban historian’s bestselling account of the 
global explosion of slums.
“A terrifying, magisterial work.” Harper’s
“Davis’ prose exudes a crusading fervour—if not exactly 
messianic, close enough.” Village Voice
“The astonishing facts hit like anvil blows … Davis has 
produced a heartbreaking book.” Financial Times
2007 • 256 pages • Pbk  
$19.95/£9.99/$25CAN • ISBN: 978 1 84467 160 1  
 
 
 

55



56

Index
Access Denied (Harding) 12 
Adam Smith in Beijing (Arrighi) 52
Against Method (Feyerabend) 54
Against World Literature (Apter) 40
All Over the Map (Sorkin) 38
All That Is Solid Melts into Air  
(Berman) 52
America (Baudrillard) 53
Anderson, Benedict 52
Anderson, Perry 46, 47 
Appadurai, Arjun 36
Apter, Emily 40
Archaeologies of the Future (Jameson) 52
Arrighi, Giovanni 52
Artificial Hells (Bishop) 50
Augé, Marc 52

Badiou, Alain 17, 33, 50, 53
Balakrishnan, Gopal 26
Barbaric Sport (Perelman) 51
Baudrillard, Jean 53
Beauty and the Inferno (Saviano) 8
Being Arab (Kassir) 44
Benn, Melissa 25
Berman, Marshall 52
Bishop, Claire 50
Blake/Paine (Marqusee) 45
Bloody Nasty People (Trilling) 9
Boltanski, Luc 55
Britain’s Empire (Gott) 25
Buhle, Mari Jo 51
Buhle, Paul 48, 51
Butler, Judith 53

Case for Sanctions Against Israel, The 
(Lim) 51
Century of Women, A (Rowbotham) 50
Çetin, Fethiye 50
Chaturvedi, Vinayak 27
Chavs (Jones) 1
Chiapello, Eve 55
Chibber, Vivek 35
City of Quartz (Davis) 55
Communist Horizon, The (Dean) 16
Communist Hypothesis, The (Badiou) 53
Communist Manifesto, The (Marx and 
Engels) 51
Companion to Marx’s Capital, A 
(Harvey) 52
Complete Works of Rosa Luxemburg, The 
(Vol. 1) (Luxemburg) 34
Concept and Form (Hallward and 
Peden) 50
Crisis in the Eurozone (Lapavitsas) 10
Critique of Everyday Life (Lefebvre) 54

Davis, Mike 52, 55
Dean, Jodi 16
Domosławski, Artur 1
Douzinas, Costas 55

Eitingons, The (Wilmers) 50
Engels, Frederick 51
Essential Žižek, The (Žižek) 54
Ethics (Badiou) 53

F (Mei) 39
Fall of Muammar Gaddafi, The  
(Roberts) 41
Feminism’s Movements (Fraser) 42
Feyerabend, Paul K. 54
Fields, Barbara 18
Fields, Karen 18
Finkelstein, Norman G. 55
First as Tragedy, Then as Farce (Žižek) 54
Frames of War (Butler) 53
Fraser, Nancy 42
Freud Scenario, The (Sartre) 44

Fuentes, Annette 38
Future as Cultural Fact, The  
(Appadurai) 36
Future of the Image, The (Rancière) 54

German, Lindsey 50
Gindin, Sam 3
González, Juan 11
Gott, Richard 25
Green Gone Wrong (Rogers) 51
Guide to the New Ruins of Great Britain, 
A (Hatherley) 55
Gutierrez, Alfredo 13

Hallward, Peter 50
Harding, Jeremy 12
Harman, Chris 52
Harvey, David 1, 52
Hatherley, Owen 51, 55
Hazan, Eric 50, 53
Hegemony and Socialist Strategy  
(Laclau and Mouffe) 54
Hind, Dan 51
Hollow Land (Weizman) 51
Holocaust Industry, The (Finkelstein) 55

I, Rigoberta Menchú (Menchú) 53
Idea of Communism, The (Vol. 2)  
(Žižek) 37
Idea of Communism, The (Žižek and 
Douzinas) 55
Idea of Israel, The (Pappe) 50
Image and Reality of the Israel–Palestine 
Conflict (Finkelstein) 55
Imagined Communities (Anderson) 52
In Broad Daylight (Pedullà) 50
In Defence of the Terror (Wahnich) 50
In Defense of Lost Causes (Žižek) 54
In Search of Fatima (Karmi) 53
Intellectual and His People, The 
(Rancière) 50
Intern Nation (Perlin) 51
Invention of Paris, The (Hazan) 53
Invention of the Jewish People, The 
(Sand) 53
Invention of the Land of Israel, The 
(Sand) 21
Irregular Army (Kennard) 51
It Started in Wisconsin (M. Buhle and 
P. Buhle) 51

Jameson, Fredric 52, 54
Jones, Owen 1
Journey to Tahrir, The (Sowers and 
Toensing) 51

Kandil, Hazem 23
Kapuściński, Ryszard 55
Karmi, Ghada 53
Kassir, Samir 44
Kennard, Matt 51

Labor’s Last Stand (McAlevey) 51
Laclau, Ernesto 54
Lapavitsas, Costas 10
Last Resistance, The (Rose) 33
Late Victorian Holocausts (Davis) 52
Lawrence, Bruce 55
Lefebvre, Henri 54
Leonard, Sarah 51
Less Than Nothing (Žižek) 1
Liberal Defence of Murder, The 
(Seymour) 51
Lim, Audrea 51
Limits to Capital, The (Harvey) 52
Lineages of the Absolutist State 47
Linebaugh, Peter 50
Lives of Things, The (Saramago) 50
Living In the End Times (Žižek) 54

Lockdown High (Fuentes) 38
Long Twentieth Century, The (Arrighi) 52
Luxemburg, Rosa 34

Making of an Atlantic Ruling Class, The 
(van der Pijl) 50
Making of Global Capitalism, The 
(Panitch and Gindin) 3
Many-Headed Hydra, The (Linebaugh 
and Rediker) 50
Mapping Ideology (Žižek) 27
Mapping the Nation (Balakrishnan) 26
Mapping Subaltern Studies and the 
Postcolonial (Chaturvedi) 27
Marqusee, Mike 45
Marramao, Giacomo 50
Marriott, James 51
Marx, Karl 51
Marxism in the United States (Buhle) 48
Mason, Paul 29
McAlevey, Jane 51
Mei Zhi 39
Menchú, Rigoberta 53
Messages to the World (Lawrence) 55
Milne, Seumas 7
Minio-Paluello, Mika 51
Mouffe, Chantal 54
My Grandmother (Çetin) 50

n+1 51
New Kind of Bleak, A (Hatherley) 51
New Rulers of the World, The (Pilger) 55
New Spirit of Capitalism, The (Boltanski 
and Chiapello) 55
News for All the People (González and 
Torres) 11
None of Us Were Like This Before 
(Phillips) 51
Non-Places (Augé) 52

Obama Redux (Reed) 15
Occupy! (n+1, Leonard, Resnick and 
Taylor) 51
Oil Road, The (Marriott and Minio-
Paluello) 51
Other, The (Kapuściński) 55
Outcast London (Stedman Jones) 48

Pai, Hsiao-Hung 51
Panitch, Leo 3
Pappe, Ilan 50
Passages from Antiquity to Feudalism 46 
Peden, Knox 50
Pedullà, Gabriele 50
People’s History of London, A  
(German and Rees) 50
People’s History of the World, A  
(Harman) 52
Perelman, Marc 51
Perlin, Ross 51
Phillips, Joshua E. S. 51
Philosophy for Militants (Badiou) 17
Pilger, John 55
Planet of Slums (Davis) 55
Poorer Nations, The (Prashad) 28
Postcolonial Theory and the Specter of 
Capitalism (Chibber) 35
Postmodernism (Jameson) 54
Prashad, Vijay 28
Precarious Life (Butler) 53

Racecraft (B. Fields and K. Fields) 18
Rancière, Jacques 50, 54
Rebel Cities (Harvey) 1
Rediker, Marcus 24, 50
Reed, Adolph 15
Rees, John 50
Reflections on Antisemitism (Badiou, 
Hazan and Segré) 50

Resnick, Sarah 51
Return of the Public, The (Hind) 51
Revenge of History, The (Milne) 7
Revolution of Everyday Life, The 
(Vaneigem) 51
Roberts, Hugh 41
Rogers, Heather 51
Rose, Jacqueline 33
Rowbotham, Sheila 50
Ryszard Kapuściński (Domosławski) 1

Samuel, Raphael 50
Sand, Shlomo 21, 53
Saramago, José 50
Sartre, Jean-Paul 44
Saviano, Roberto 8
Scattered Sand (Pai) 51
School Wars (Benn) 25
Schwarz, Roberto 32
Segré, Ivan 50
Seymour, Richard 19, 51
Smith, Roger 50
Soldiers, Spies and Statesmen  
(Kandil) 23
Solnit, Rebecca 53
Sorkin, Michael 38
Sowers, Jeannie 51
Spectacle of Disintegration, The  
(Wark) 43
Stedman Jones, Gareth 48
Sublime Object of Ideology, The  
(Žižek) 54

Taylor, Astra 51
Theatres of Memory (Samuel) 50
To Sin Against Hope (Gutierrez) 13
Toensing, Chris 51
Torres, Joseph 11
Trilling, Daniel 9
Two Girls (Schwarz) 32
Tycoonery (Smith) 50

Unhitched (Seymour) 19

van der Pijl, Kees 50
Vaneigem, Raoul 51
Victor Serge (Weissman) 24
Villains of All Nations (Rediker) 24

Wahnich, Sophie 50
Wanderlust (Solnit) 53
Wark, McKenzie 43
Weissman, Susan 24
Weizman, Eyal 51
Western Passage, The (Marramao) 50
Why It’s Kicking Off Everywhere  
(Mason) 29
Wilmers, Mary-Kay 50
Wittgenstein’s Antiphilosophy  
(Badiou) 33

Year of Dreaming Dangerously,  
The (Žižek) 5

Žižek, Slavoj 1, 5, 27, 37, 54, 55



SALES AND MARKETING

US and Canada 
Jacob Stevens
Managing Director
Verso Books
20 Jay Street, Suite 1010
Brooklyn, NY 11201
Tel + 1 (718) 246 8160
Fax + 1 (718) 246 8165
jacob@versobooks.com

UK/Non US 
Rowan Wilson
Sales and Marketing Director
Verso Books
6 Meard Street
London W1F OEG
Tel + 44 (0) 20 7437 3546
Fax + 44 (0) 20 7734 0059
rowan@verso.co.uk

UK 
Yale University Press
Andrew Jarmain
Sales Manager
Yale University Press
47 Bedford Square
London WC1B 3DP
Tel + 44 (0) 20 7079 4900
Fax + 44 (0) 20 7079 4901
andrew.jarmain@yaleup.co.uk

Ireland
Repforce Ireland
7 Seapoint Terrace
Dublin 4
Ireland
Tel + 353 1 6349927
info@repforce.ie

USA
W.W. Norton
500 Fifth Avenue
New York, NY 10110
Tel + 1 (212) 354 5500
Fax + 1 (212) 869 0856

Canada
Penguin Books (Canada)
90 Eglinton Avenue East, 
Suite 700
Toronto, Ontario  M4P 2Y3
Tel + 1 (416) 925 2249
Fax + 1 (416) 925 0068

Europe
Andrew Durnell
Durnell Marketing
Publishers European Sales
Agency
2 Linden Close
Tunbridge Wells
Kent, TN4 8HH
Tel + 44 (0) 1892 544 272
Fax + 44 (0) 1892 511 152
admin@durnell.co.uk

Germany
Local Stockist
Klaus Tapken
Missing Link
Versandhuchhandlung
Westerstraße 114–116
D-28199 Bremen
Germany
Tel + 49 421 504348
Fax + 49 421 504316
info@missing-link.de

Middle East
Avicenna Partnership Ltd.
P O Box 484,
Oxford OX2 9WQ, 
UK 

Arab Middle East, Iran & Sudan
Bill Kennedy
Tel: +44 (0) 7802 244457
Fax: +44 (0) 1387 247375
bill.kennedy@btinternet.com 

North Africa, Cyprus, Greece,
Jordan, Malta &Turkey
Claire de Gruchy
Tel: +44 (0) 7771 887843
claire_degruchy@yahoo.co.uk 

REST OF THE WORLD

Australia / New Zealand
Palgrave Macmillan
Level 1
15–19 Claremont Street
South Yarra
Victoria 3141
Australia
Tel + 61 (0) 3 9825 1111
Fax + 61 (0) 3 9825 1010
palgrave@macmillan.com.au

Hong Kong, Taiwan,
Korea, China
Jerome C. Su
B.K. Norton Ltd
5F, No.60, Roosevelt Rd.
Sec 4, Taipai, Taiwan 100
Taiwan
Tel + 886 (0) 2 6632 0088
Fax + 886 (0) 2 6632 9772
meihua@bookman.com.tw
angela@bookman.com.tw

Japan
Tim Burland
Sangenjaya 2-38-12
Setagaya Ward
Tokyo 154-0024
Japan
Tel/Fax + 81 (0) 3 3424 8977
Mobile + 81 (0) 90 1633 6643
tkburland@gmail.com

Singapore, Thailand, 
Brunei
APD Singapore Pte Ltd
52 Genting Lane #06-05
Ruby Land Complex1
Singapore 349560
Tel + 65 749 3551
Fax + 65 749 3552 
ian@apdsing.com
rosli@apdsing.com

Malaysia
Li Lian Koe
APD Singapore PTE Ltd.
KL Office
18 Jalan SS3/41
47300 Petaling Jaya
Selangor Darul Ehsan
Malaysia
Tel + 603 787 760 63
Fax + 603 787 734 14
apdkl@tm.net.my

India
Surit Mitra
Maya Publishers Pvt Ltd
4821, Parwana Bhawan (3rd
Floor)
24, Ansari Road, Daryaganj
New Delhi - 110 002
Tel + 91 11 64712521, 43549145
Fax + 91 11 23243829
surit@vsnl.com,
surit@airtelmail.in

Local Stockist
Segment Book Distributors
22, Prakash Deep, 1st Floor
Delhi Medical Association Road
Daryaganj 
New Delhi - 110002
Tel +91-11-41631191/92/93
Fax +91-11-41563498
segmentnd@airtelmail.in 
segment@vsnl.net

Stocklist for 
Seagull Books
26, Circus Avenue
Calcutta 700017
India
Tel + 91 33 2407942
Fax + 91 33 2477906

Southern Africa
Owen Early
Stephan Phillips (Pty) Ltd
PO Box 12246
Mill Street
Cape Town 8010
South Africa
Tel + 27 21 448 9839
Fax + 27 21 447 9879
info@stephanphillips.com

Rest of Africa
Tony Moggach
IMA
14 York Rise
London NW5 1ST
Tel + 44 (0) 20 7267 8054
Fax + 44 (0) 20 7485 8462
ima@intermediaafrica.co.uk

Latin America / Caribbean
David Williams 
IMA / Intermediaamericana
PO Box 8734
London SE21 7ZF
Tel + 44 (0) 20 7274 7113
Fax + 44 (0) 20 7274 7103
sales@intermediaamericana.com

RIGHTS AGENTS

Japan
Tsutomu Yawata
The English Agency (Japan)
Ltd.                                
Sakuragi Bldg, 4F
6-7-3 Minami Aoyama
Minato-ku
Tokyo 107-0062
Japan
Tel + 81 3 3406 5385       
Fax + 81 3 3406 5387
tsutomu_yawata@eaj.co.jp

Turkey
Müge Gürsoy Sokmen
Metis Yayinlari                                            
Ipek Sokak 5
34433 Beyo ğlu
Istanbul
Turkey
Tel + 90 212 2454696
Fax + 90 212 2454519
mugesokmen@metiskitap.com

For all other territories 
contact:
Federico Campagna 
Rights Manager
6 Meard Street
London W1F 0EG
Tel + 44 (0) 207 437 3546
Fax + 44 (0) 207 734 0059
federico@verso.co.uk

A G E N T S A N D R E P R E S E N TAT I V E S




